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AUDIT CERTIFICATE

I have examined the Annual Accounts {(Statements T to V): &
Model Accounting System formats for the year ended 31% March 2018
of the Zilla Panchayat, Davanagere . I have obtained all the information
and explanations that I have required and subject to the observations in
the appended Audit Report, I certify, as a result of my audit, that in my
opindon these accounts are properly drawn up so as to exhibif a true and
fair view of the state of affairs of the Zilla Panchayat, Davanagere
according to the best of information and explanations given to me and as
shown by the books of the organization.
| | sd-

Pr. Accountant General

{G&SSA)

Place: Bangalore

Date: 28.09.2020
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EXPLANATORY NOTE FOR THE DELAY IN SUBMISSION OF
PRINTED ANNUAL ACCOUNTS AND AUDIT REPORT TO THE

LEGISLATURE FOR THE 2017-18
Annmual Accounts of The Zilla Panchayath, Davnagere For The Year

2017-18.Were Prepared Within the prescribed time. The Annual Accounts was
‘approved in the General Body meeting Dated: 25.06.2018. The delay is
caused for the approval of Annual Accounts in General Body. The principal
Accountant General has conducted the Audit of 2017-18 Annual Accounts on
Date: 08.01.2019 to Date:17.01.2019 The Principal Accountant General
has issued Audit Ceritificate vide their letter No.Pr.AG(AU-I)SSR-AMG-
[1/A2/2020-21/104 Dated: 28.09.2020 and it was received in this office on
01.10.2020 | | |
For printing of Audit Report and Annual Accounts of 2017-18 order was
issued on Date:-13.11.2020 The Printing Agency has delivered printed copies
on Date: 18.11.2020 |
The Printed 62 copies and 277 soft copy (as per CD) has been submitted to the
Legislature through the Government, vide this office letter No.

ﬁﬁom/@ﬁ@/@@ﬁﬁ/@é’b/ﬁat’jo"—ﬁﬁo18—19/2020-—21, Hmeos: 19.11.2020

Chief Executive Officer,
Zilla Panchyath, Davanagere.

(%
Chief Accounts Officer,
Zilla Panchyath, Davanagere.
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Compliance to Separate audit report of the accounts of the Zilla Panchayat, Davanagere for the year 2017-18 -

S.No

_ Details of Aundit para
Introduction: '

The Zilla Panchayat(ZP) Davangere is a body corporate constituted : _' -5:;:
under the Karnataka Panchayat Raj Act, 1993(Act) for overall | o
supervision, co-ordination and integration of developmént schemes at
taluk and district 3evels and for preparing develdpment plan of the | Dl
district. The monetary transactions of the ZP are routed mainly through a f o
7P Fund maintained in the District Treasury, 'Daifallgere. In May 2000, s
the Government had instructed that monetary traﬁsactions relating to
Centrélly Sponsored/Central Sector Schemes not routed through the ZP
Fund should, hoﬁever be accounted for suitably in the accounts of the | &=
7Ps. The audit of the accounts of the ZP Fund is enirusted to the | (30
Comptroller and Auditor General of India under Section 19(3) of the
Comptroller and Auditor General’s (Duties, Powers and Conditions of

Service) Act, 1971. The preparation of financial statements along with
Bank Statement forming part of the accounts is the responsibility of the
Zilla Panghayat. this Separate Audit Report contains The comments on
the accounting treatement with regard to classification and compliance |

with the rules and regulations.




Details of Audit para

S.No
2. Financial Position:-
The financial position of the ZP Davangere for the year 2017-18, as brought out in the
Annual accounts is given below;
(Rupees in Crores) v
Name Obzlljfz:llilcleg Receipts Total Expenditure I(;;(l);:lc: s wton? g ories . e Forohd
Treasury 198.69 366.47 | 565.16 316.01 | 249.15 _— *% >4
Bank 20.50 | 265.55 | 286.05 26658 | 19.47 T | 19869 36647| S65.6| 31601 24915
Total 21919 | . 632.02 | 851.21 582.59 | 268.62 i 2050} 26355 | 28605 | 26658 1947
: ) 219.19 632.02 851.21 582.59 268.62
3. | Commenis on Accounts
3.1 | Balances under DDR Heads
311 | Non confirmation of balances by the Departmental Heads.

The state Government vide eircular No : RDPR/S/ARA/2008, Dated : 29.09.2009 have
given detailed instructions to all Zilla Panchayats regarding clearance of balances under
DDR Heads and directed to clear the outstanding balances.

However, it has been noticed that the position of cutstanding balances under DDR
Heads largely remains the same as detailed below.

(Ruees in Crore)

2016-

SL. - Particulars as on 31% March 2015-16 2017-18
no 17
1 Loans and Advances 0.95 1.01 0.95(Dr)
2 Deposits and Advances 0.57 0.57 0.57(br)
3 Suspense and Miscellanceous 8.48 847 8.47(Dr)
4 Remittances 11.66 11.66 11.66(Dr)

Even though this is being pointed out in the previous Separate Audit Reports. ZP has
not taken any action to reconcile or clear the outstanding balances.

25 2015-16 | 2016-17 | 2017-18
at 0.95 100 | 0.95(Dx)
0.57 0.57 | 0.57(Dr)
8.48 847 | 847(Dr)
11.66 1166 | 11.66(Dr)




S.Ne

Details of Audit para

32

33

Further, the balances were not confirmed by the concerned Departmental Heads
functioning under ZP. Tn the absence of confirmation, the accuracy ‘of bhalances

exhibited under above Heads could not be ascertained in audit. (Detalis vide

Amexure [)

The ZP has incorrectly exhibited Closing Balance under the heads in the

Statement V > Details of Balances under Debt Deposti and Remittances’™ of S

Annual Accounts as detailed below.

As exhibited in To be
Particulars the Annual reetified
' Accounts. as

-1349000 | -2449000

Loan Assistance to Various Categories of Co-Op
societies Nede 6425-00-101-0-27

Total Loans ' 75949500 | ~7049500
Total Loans and Advances 20536120 | 10636120
Grand Total DDR heads ' -

-216600554 1 117700554

This is due to agthmetical error done by ZP while calculating closing balance
for the year-2017-18, which was not rectified by ZP.

Adverse Balances.

The Annual Accounts reflected adverse balances as detailed below.

DDA

-1349000 -2449000
-5949500 -7049500
-9536120 | -10636120

-216600554 -2177{)0534

(Amount In crore) |l e TR 4
8443-00-108-0-00 Public works Deposits 0.65(Dr) |. 0.65 (o)
8658-00-102-0-00 Suspences A/c (Civil) other Miscellanceous 7.41 (Dr)
8658-00-102-2-81 Taluk Panchayat Suspense Credit [ 084 (D 4L ()
8658-00-107-0-00 Cash settlement Suspense A/C 0.40 {Dr) 0.84 (o)
8658-00-129-0-00 Material Purchase Settlement Suspense A/c | 0.73 (Dr) 0.40 (On)
8670-00-103-0-02 BCM Suspense 0.21 (Dr) 073 ()

Adverse balances indicated the possibilities of mcorrect adjustments and
increased the risk of frauds.

T 021 (Dr)




S.No

Details of Audit para

4.1

4.2

Incorrect Depiction of Accounts:
Non preparation of Annual Accounts on Fund-wise basis.

The Government vide order No.FD-07/ZPA/2003 dated 8 September 2004
directed the Zilla Panchayaths to maintain their accounts fund-wise as Fund-I,
Fund-1I and Fund-III. i.e, receipt / expenditure / closing balance shall be
segregated for each fund under respective Major Heads of accounts.

However, The ZP has not prepared the annual accounts duly exhibiting the
balances accordingly.

Non reconciliation of Balances. :
variations were noticed between Treasury Balance exhibited in Plus Minus

Memo and figures exhibited in the Annual Accounts as detailed below.

Treﬁ;f‘uper lus | As exhibited in
Particulars ry plus annual Difference Remarks
& minus
_ accounts
memorandum
Opening 2553636550 1986878625 566757925 Less in
Balance ' accounts
Receipts 3664741379 3664741379 0
6218377929 5651620004 566757925 Lessin
Total
accounis
Expenditure 3160133874 3160133874 0
Closing 3058244055 2493750287 564493768 Less in
Balance accounts

Sepeddos
Oohs by 2553636550 1986878625 | 566757925 | easewa 6.
%ﬁg&@ 3664741379 3664741379 0 .
wﬁ 6218377929 5651620004 | 566757925 | Oa@anve e
a“ag 3160133874 3160133874 0 -
co3bbiy | | 3058244055 | 2493750287 | 564493768 | odadiivesam

ZP has not taken amy action to reconcile ZP figures with District
Treasury figures and adopt correct figures in. Annual Accounts.




{ S.No

Details of Audit para

5]

52
52.1

522

Misstatement/Deficiencies/Omissions in Accounting. :

The ZP has incorrectly exhibited expenditure of “Scheme Total”” in the
statement I part I of Annual accounts under reporting year column as shown
below.

(Amount in Rupees)
As exhibited in To be rectified as (As
Particulars NColu:n Statement IlPart Iof | per figures exhibited
umbex the Annual Accounts in Annexure-A)
Scheme Total
Expenditure Reporting 8 2665196448.00 | 2665820633.00 |
Year .
Grand Total E ditur . '
and tota’ Bxpencitie g | 5823191322.00 | 5823815507.00
Reporting Year

District Rural Development Agency (DRDA) and Bio Gas :
District Rural Development Agency (DRDA)

ZP has drawn an amount of Rs. 73,39,026/- form the treasury under Ma_]or Head of

Account 2515-DRDA but shown Rs. 87,50,000/- as receipt in the bank account of
DRDA scheme. ZP has not claritied the source of receipt of additional/excess fund of Rs.
14,10,974/-(Rs. 87,50, 00~ Rs 73,39,026) credited to the DRDA bank account.
Further, ZP bas not to reduced the amount of Rs. 73, 39,026/ (amount credited to Bank
Account by debiting treasury HOA) from treasury Receipts / expenditure as per RDPR
cireular No : RDP-8/Accounts-98/dt, 17.05.2000 to avoid overlapping of same item once
under treasury and secondly under bank.
Bio Gas

7P was Required to reduce the amount of Rs. 10,00, 000/- initially drawn under
treasury Head of account 2810 and credited to Bio gas scheme account, from treasury
recepts and expenditure as per the RDPR Circular NO : RDP-8/Accounts-98/, dated :
17.05.2000 to avoid overlapping of same jtem once under treasury and secondly under

scheme accounts. However, ZP has not taken any action in this regard. This has resulted «

in overstatement of fund under treasury receipts and expenditure.

Comphance by the ZP Davanagere

2665196448.00

2665820633.00

5823191322.00

5823815507.00

7




S.No

Details of Audit para

53

54

Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantec Scheme (MGNREGA)

The scheme transactions as exhibited in the bank statement appended to Annual
Accounts differs from the figures certified by the Chartered Accountant as detatled
below.

~ (Amount in Rs.)

Particulars

Asper CA/
UC Report

As per annmal
accounts of ZP

Difference®

4031656.00

4030429.00

-1227.00

4031656.00 |

4030429.00 |

-1227.00

Opening Balance (ZF)

2419031.00
650725.00

4033678.00

4033678.00
2264157.00

Receipts — Grant.s 1332424031.00 1330005000.00

Interest & others 682559.00 1333287.00

Total ‘ -1 1337138246.00 | 1333104559.00

Expenditure 1336470838.00 1332437151.00

Closing Balance 667408.00 2931565.00

ZP has not verified variation between figures adopted in CA reports and figures
exhibited in annual account.

Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF)

ZP has refunded / remitted Rs. 1,63,86,020/- in respect of BRGF scheme fo
government. However, this fact has not been disclosed vide notes to accounts.

7P has furnished UC/CA report relating to below mentioned four schemes however
reasons for not incorporating the transactions has not been furnished. '
SL. No Name of scheme
Gram Vikasa
Mukhya Mantri Gram Vikasa
14" Finance
14™ Finance GP Escrow Account

BN RV RE W B

1332424031.00

 1330005000.00

241903,

682559.00 |

1333287.00

650728.00

1337138246.00

" 133310455900

4033678.60

1336470838.00 |

$°1332437151.00

£033678.60

667408:00 |

20931565.00

e

1435& ﬁmma’n’




S.No |

Details of Audit para

Complia

nce by the ZP Davanagere

ZP needs to furnish the details viz. fund Receipts, Expenditure etc, in |

respect of above Schemes with reasons for not incorporating the same in the

Annual Accounts in notes to accounting policies.

Further, ZP has not appended certificate below Annexure-A stating that all Sadn
 the bank accounts mentioned and operated during the year 2017-18 by the CEO

ZP Davangere are included in the above statement.

5 The
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ANNEXUR-I (Reference para 31.,3.2, and 3.3

S.No _Details of Audit para Compliance by the ZP Davanagere
a) Loans and Advances Teeriw 2d Svoridrish
(Rupees in crore) ‘ (@0, ZResnive)
R s
oans for village an industries . i3
i , 3400 6851 | rracee el 55 By OBMGT Tov 0.34(Dr)
7475 | Loans for other General Economics 0.01(Dr)
Services _ 75| a3t SEes; b JednPmed Teu . 0.0L(Dr)
Total 0.95(Dr) %), 0.95(Dr)
b Deposit and Advances (Rupecs in crore) | Otaed dbd) dworignisd
_ (G0, Erecinive)
8443-00-108-0-00 Public Works Dcpost 0.65 (Do) 8443-00-108.0-00 BocZacacind dess 0.65 (Dr)
8443-00-1 0870—05 Other Deposit 0.08 (Cr) 4443-00.108-0-05 T@de Geed 0.08 (Cn)
8550-00-104-0-00 P t Cash T t 0.002 :
, CHINABeNT a5 “pres @) 8550-00-104-0-00 2333 Jritd QOB 0.002 (Dr)
8671-00-101-0-01 Departmental Balance 0.001 (Dr)
8671-00-101-0-01 deyefieod TS ews 0.001 (Dr)
Total 0.57 (Dr) .
&,532{ 0.57 (Dl’)
Suspense and Miscellaneous (Rupees in crore) | 83, b3 @=d
©) . | (G, Baeinive)
8448—00—109—8—.00 Zilla Panchayath a/c 0.0045 (Cr) 8448-00-109-8-00 B0 BowONSF, 2793 0.0045 (Cr)
505 8'00'102'0'88 Suspense - 7'4; (lér) 8658-00-102-0-00 S3,BBY s 741 (D)
$8658-00-102-2-00 Zp Suspense Account 022 (Cn) 8658-00-102-2-00 00 273 FoeI0daF, eErms; wsd 0.22 (C)
8658-00-102-2-81Taluk Panchayath Suspense Credit 0.84 (Dr)
8658-00-102-2- ©e0B Soweah, BT Bad 0.84 (Dr)
8658-00-107-0-00 CSSA .40 (Dr) o : - A
8658-00-129-0-00 MPSSA 0.73 (Dr) 8658-00-107-0-00 ria,cd @000 (DT OTD) 0.40 (Dr)
8670-00-103-0-01 Social Welfare Suspense 0.89 (Cr) 8658-00-129-0-00 (0.5 00T ) 0.73 (Dr)
8670-00-103-0-02 BCM Suspense 0.21 (Dr) 8670-00-103-0-01 5792 3096 BT 0.89(Cr)
Total 8.48 (Dr) =
8670-00-103-0-02 D..00. USgBZY 0.21 (Dr)
%ED, 8.48 (Dr)
10




' Compliance by the ZP Davanagere

S.No Details of Audit para
d) | Remittances Behriw
_ (e Sesirve)
8782-00-102-1-00 ZP PWD Accounts 4.32 (Dx) 8782-00-102-1-00 #.3o. doedmeaoesn | 432 (Dr)
8782-00-103-2-00 Forest Remittance 7.34 (Dr) sl o : S
Total

11.66 (Dr)

8782-00-103-2-00 e, ecsied sabriv 7.34 (Dr)

Total . 11.66 (Dr)

11




ANNUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

STATEMENT -1

SUMMARY OF TRANSACTIONS RELATING TO THE ZILLA PANCHAYATH FUND
' PART - | REVENUE ACCOUNT

(AMOUNT INRs.)

0058 {PUBLIC WORKS dretnemoleth Febrmind 53438455 56640532 2059 PUBLIC WORKS dariresicineh swhredns 49970738 520902222
2202 | GENERAL EDUCATION g 330 1241998165 1249323704
.|GENERAL EDUCATION, SFORTS AND
0202 |YOUTH SERVICES, ART AND CULTURE 1415039013 1503419207 SPORTS & YOUTH SERVICE ART AND
R, bE. H3, 09 Wb WoRS : 2205  |CULTURE g abd) odosies Aol 265 oy 15142363 19110618
Aomd ’
0210 Moot s maime | T SERVIGES 355705124 406527638] 2210 N o e et 1 SERVICES 500143070 540648874
0211 | sem catiorg ME 209093000 190790630 2211 {oinn wens oo M 4633246 4735635
WELFARE OF $G / ST and OTHER BACK : WELFARE OF SC /ST and OTHER BACK
2925 [WARD CLASSES w3, fadorid =y w3d 2995 WARD CLASSES e, @.@ony ) 93 564408827 682810936
SHoen snens ﬁcf%sa ’ 0o whFne 6@3@ )
0235 [Vhos s i s T IDREN: 11694900 13313436 2235 |Sier sy v sony O 2100471 3844474
o250 |OTHER SOCIAL SERVICES 615139217 748958667| 2236  [(ontl AND CHILD NUTRITION
0401 |CROP HUSBANDRY 33 Rorstmo 82026000 37905000 _
SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION SO & WATER CONSERVATION
0402 §ms somy smorss 2402 |od o wesonm 8555921 6939683
0403 |ANIMAL HUSBANDRY z2: mormedme 84446605 90327368| 2403  |ANIMAL HUSBANDRY web Aofinesss 79375034 32333813
0405 |FISHERIES merond 10649330 12312750] 2405 |FISHERIES axreot 10310949 10964054
Gaso|FOREST somy 32103870 57440300] 2406 |FOREST wom 35003128 53067001
0425 |CO-OPERATION %@ms 1564147 1665513] 2425 |CO-OPERATION Ao 290000 290000
0515 |28 o oo gngg%;“ggm PROGRAME 163578381 146162698| 2435  |CROP HUSBANDRY 7, sortaeds 73145506 78089739

Page 12




(AMOUNT IN Rs.)

OTHER RURAL DEVELOPMENT

0702 |MINOR IRRIGATION &gy fdemasso 3400000 3638000 2515 PROGRAME wgd rmiotes s, mobessbned 88380336 84916059
. . Qther Special Area Programme
0810  [Non Conventional Sources Of Energy 249000 1000000 2575 @30 Sded el wobedi
VILLAGE AND SMALL INDUSTRIES -
0851 e sheh A dpmotn 27003400 29917540 2702 MINOR IRRIGATION zieg 2ecosd 2983613 3454677
1054 | ROADS AND BRIDGES &2 zhd Aegsinie 307504800( 306102600 2810 BIOGAS 249000 1000000
1425 |OTHER SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH 773000 500000] 2851 [VILLAGE AND SMALL INDUSTRIES 19425361 18897942
. SECRETARIAT ECONOMIC SERIVICES "
1451 [imovod —brs Zednss 1124000 2852 INDUSTRIES #mtinsd 1587689 1479607
1475 |OTHER RECEIPTS =30 2e33nish 4641518 8120000 an54 ROADS AND BRIDGES o &a) deasing 306847885 305236274
3425 [Q0s Snd modmes O 498922 450000
3451  |SECRETARIAT FOONOMIC. SERIVICES 6078386 5259476
3475 | e e e N SERVICES 1395911 1339006
TOTAL 3379173760 3664741379 TOTAL 3013425511 3157994874
Less Reduction of Expenditure 887179 Less Reduction of Expenditure 887179
Treasuary Total 3378286581 3664741379 Treasuary Total 3012538332 3157994874
SCHEME TOTAL 2180992059 2655508537 SCHEME TOTAL 2425312848 2665820633
PART | TOTAL 5559278640 6320249916 5438351180 5823815507
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Chief Accounts Officer,
Zilla Panchayath, Davanagere.




. STATEMENT-I
ZILLA PANCHAYAT DAVANAGERE
ANNUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR 2017-18
PART II - CAPITAL ACCOUNT -

(3 Te. i¥g) (Amountin Rs.)

: toond desd oD wRHE wErw
; b 4 Seard - Ho0 SRk SRS 4 beas 2
g veard | wha) O dearine | wons sSeed Sunn v: = = sedntd seard o, &5, seacin serie> PREVIOUS dgrid
RECEIPT | MAJOR HEADS OF | PREVIOUS YEAR'S | $3i<: REPORTING | EXPENDITUR MAJOR HEADS OF ACCOUNTS  YEAR' REPORTING
HEADS ACCOUNTS ACCOUNTS  |YEAR'S ACCOUNTS| EHEADS ACCOSNSTS YEAR'S
; ACCOUNTS
1 2 3 4 5 4] 7 8
MISCELLANEOUS CAPITAL OUTLAY ON EDUCATION,ART AND CULTURE
4000 CAFITAL RECEIPTS - 0.00 -0.00 4202 26 mosy wo0n, 33 TR WORTT e, | 0 0
Bl worwey &y - - EoC “
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON MEDICAL AND PUBLIC HEALTH
4210 SESead W8 AErENg SoRenEN WoETRY sy 1000000 1089000
. CARITAL OUTLAY ON WATER SUPPLY & SANITATION
4215 . dech #Eedd o debrdeddeosn oY By : 0 0
CAPITAL QUTLAY ON SC/ST & OBCS
4225 BDE DY W20 LoD TRFAY oammh wowed 0 0
CAPITAL OUTLAY ON CO-OPERATION
M5 oo o 300006 300000
| cAPITAL OUTLAY ON MINOR IRRIGATION
4702 ﬁz;:; eHIoMRA worEmeT ﬁzgg 0 0
4851 Capital Ouily on Vilage And Small Industries 200000 200000
CAPITAL QUTLAY ON ROADS AND BRIDGES
5054 B 0 0
CAPITAL CUTLAY ON GENERAL ECONOMIC
5475 SERYICES mrams, ofcs Jednemi  wodues 5 0 0

Fund Wise Details 250 £33

Major Head Fund 1 Fund 2 Fund 3 Total

Boes 65& Bedrd Q-1 /-2 G-3 b3
4210 0 1089000 0 1089000
4425 0 300000 0| 300000
4851 0 200000 0 200000
Grand Total 0 1589000 0 1589000

Page 14
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Chief Accounts officer,
Zilta Panchayath, Davanagere




ANNUAL ACCOUNTS OF ZILLA PANCHAYAT
ZILLA PANCHAYAT : DAVANAGERE
ANNUAL ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR : 2017-18

STATEMENT - |

SUMMARY OF TRANSACTIONS RELATING TO ZILLA PANCHAYAT FUND

PART Illl - DEBT, DEPOSIT AND REMITTANCE ACCOUNT

Fr3 dn. 9T

{Amount in Rs.)

1. Debt 0 0
2.Loans and Advances 0 550000
3l. Other Funds 0 0
4. Deposits and Advances 0 0
5. Suspense and Miscellaneous 0 O
6. Remittance. 0 0

Page 15

Fund Wise Details
Major Head Fund 1 Fund 2 Fund 3 Total
6425 0 550000 0 550000
Grand Total 0 550000 0 550000
| (2Q.
Chief Accounts Officer,

Zilla Panchayath, Davanagere




ZILLA PANCHAYAT ACCOUNTS
ZILLA PANCHAYAT DAVANAGERE

SUMMARY OF TRANSACTIONS FOR THE YEAR OF :2017-18
ABSTRACT OF PARTS -1 TO Il

(Amount in Rs.}

Fund I 833872225 603599425 00
PART I REVENUE ACCOUNT Fund IT 2829105367 2554395449.00
- Fund T 1763787 0
66474137 157994874|
0 o
PART II CAPITAL ACCOUNT Fund I1 0 1589000

0 0}

PART I DEBT, DEPOSIT AND

REMITANCE ACCOUNT

OPENING BALANCE

At Treasury

1986878625

At Banks

205010562

Value of Food Grains

CLOSING BALANCE

At Treasury

2491466130

At Banks

194698466

Value of Food Grains
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Chief Accounts Officer,
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS OF ZILLA PANCHAYAT, DAVANAGERE FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

STATEMENT - II Fund Wise
‘Detailed Accounts of Receipts of Zilla Panchayath Davanagere for the Year 2017-18

{Amount in Rs.)

0059
0058-80-800-0-96 53438455 53438455 57028000 57028000 56640532 56540532
P W D spedneziodmeh ! :
Major Head Wise Total : 5428455 ) 53438455 | 57028000 8 5T028000 56640532 g 56640532
0202 '
0202-01-101-0-96 666188574 7488504 141503901 2 14 7
GENE EDUCATION mss, 33 857 39 5020013] 1432862000 14328562000| 1498615207 0 98615207
(2209)0202-03-800-1-96 0 0 ol 20214000 20244000 0 0 o
ZP RECEIPTS sep mowmmoda” 2833 '
0202-01-101-0-97 4804000 4304000
Major Head Wise Total : 506188574  745850439] 1415038013] 1453076000 8| 1453076000 1503419207 8 1503410257
0210 :
0210-01-800-0-96(4210)
RECEIPTS ZP sep somoda® 2078 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 Y
0210-80-800-0-96 297212399 58492725 3585705124 671910546 671910546 406527638 406527638
OTHERS %33
0210-80-911-0-00 0 0 0 1089000 1089000 0 0 5
Major Head Wise Total : 297212309 58402725 355705124 672069546 ol ©72800545| 406527538 0 406527638
0211 '
0211-00-800-0-00
FAMILY WELFARE RECEIPTS 2P 0 g 0
DO sc)aésa %@%& .30
0241-06-800-0-96
28435000 180958000 209053000 9710000 710000 190790630 190790630
ZP RECEIPTS =z siomeona® Ag? -
0211-80-911-0-00 .
RECOVERY OF QVER PAYMENT FROM AC 0 0 0 g 0
, BILL _
Major Head Wise Total : 28135000 180958000 205003060 9740500 g 4740000 154790630 o 190790630
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(Amountin Rs.)

0575

0575-00-101-0-26

Sama Vikasa Yojane

Major Haad Wise Total ©

0235

_0235-60-800-0-97

SOCIAL SECURITY & WELFARE
Teimed PEs :

0235-60-800-0-96

SOQCIAL SECURITY & WELFARE
ARTE 0 w8y sTum

6045000

5649900

11694900

5170000

5170000

13313436

13313436

Maior Head YWise Total .

8045000

5649900

11654900

5170008

5170000

13313438

g 13313436

0250(2225)

0250-00-101-0-96

NURTRITION ZP RECEIPTS

a‘de%ﬁoa’ A3 2,30

3B7897TZ7

227241490

§15120217|

761451000

761451000

748958667

TABG58657

06250-00-102-0-00

“OTHER RECEIPTS w33 e8¢

-0250-00-102-0-26

SCIST/IBMC
To.m, HoThYS BRFRG ®BY e%ﬁo;)mésd

o

g

G

Major Head Wise Total :

JBTEBTTIT

227241480

515138217

T61454000

761451060

T48958667

g T488586867

0401 {0402}

0401-06-800-0-00

AGRICULTURE RECEIPTS ZP ga 2.0

59501000

22525060

82026000

9077000

SO77000

87905000

87505000

2435

AGRICULTURE @a

)

0

0

0

78822000

78822000

g

Major Head Wise Total

58501000

22525000

82026000

87899000

878589000

§7505000

g B750560G0

0403

0403-00-800-0-00

ANIMAL HUSBANDARY RECEIPTS ZP
DaRonpeETo 2.0, '3’5@’%5

0403-00-800-0-96

ANIMAL HUSBANDARY Sdhicrimesdl

73367605

11079000

84445605

90322000

80322000

90327368

90327368

Major Head Wise Total :

73367605

11079600

84446608

S0322000

90322000

80327368

R 0327368
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{Amount in Rs.)

0405
04_()5—00—800-0—00 .
FISHERIES RECEIPTPS ZP 5227550 5421780 10549330 12284000 12284000 12312250 12312250
SeEmOE .o, E%e;c’da . ’
0405-00-800-0-06 o o o
FISHRIES auezirmo3
Major Head Wise Total : 5227550 5421730 10540330 127840300 12384000 12312250 8 12312258
0406
0406-01-000-0-96
0 0 0 0 o
FOREST e, '
D406-01-800-0-00
RENT & OTHER FOREST RECEIPTS ZP it 0 0 "0
A teal :na’_ap o] wds%
0406-01-800-0-96 '
495 3870 5 440 TAA05
FOREST RECEIPTS 29 wim, 579 16600 15503375 32403870 57432000 57432000 57440300 5TA40300
Major Head Wise Total : 16600485 15503375 32103870 BTA32000 57432008 - 57440308 0 57440300
0425
0425-00-800-0-00 (642584425) 43040 1508607 1551647 0 0 4]
CO-OPERATION RECEIPTS ZP -
9425-00-800-0-96 12500 0 12500 290000 290000 1665513 1665513
CO-OPERATIVE _
Major Head Wise Total : 55549 1508607 1564147 280000 295000 1665513| 0 1665513
0515
0515-00-800-0-51 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
REVENUE RECEIPTS
0515-00-800-0-54 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
OTHER RECEIPTS 3¢ e
0515-00-800-0-80
0 0 Q
REFUND z:thamesé 0 0 ¢ 0 ¢
0515-00-800-0-96 100923561 62654820 163578381 108648024 108648024 146162698 146162638
OTHER RDPR
Major Head VWise Total : 100923564 B2654820 163578381 103648024 108648024 146162698 G 1461626338
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{Amount in Rs.)

0702

0702-02-800-1-96

ZP RECEIPT

3400000

3400000

3638000

3638000

3638000

3838000

Major Head Wise Total

3400000

34000060

3638000

3638008

3638000

g 3638000

0810

0810-00-800-0-96

NCS Energy (ZP)

249000

249000|

4000000

4000000

1000000

1000506

Major Head Wise Total

" 240000

248000

4040000

4030000

1000000

g 00000

0851

0851-00-800-0-00

INDUSTRIES & COMM, RECEIPTS ZP
ﬁdmafa ey TOTTE 2370 ?gse%aé

0851-00-800-0-96

VILLAGE & SMALL SCALE IND
ML FHdy Agy Lredd

23051800

3951600

27003400

30230000

30230080

29917540

20917540

(6851)

fajor Head Wise Total

23051800

3551600

27063460

30230000

3G230000

29917540

1054

g 28817544

1054-00-800-0-96

ROADS & BRIDGES o7 = #eza

99749000

207755800

307504800

306060000

306006000

306102600

306402600

Major Head Wise Total :

Sa749000

207755800

307504800

305000008

306400600

306102690

2 30&102600

1425(3451)

1425-00-800-0-26

SCIENCE & TECH  aemy =02 dogmp

773000

773000

7120000

7120000

500000

(8G0000

TT3000

- TT3000

FEG000

7120060

500000

g 506000

Major Head Wise Tofad ©
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: 4
SECRETARIAT ECONOMIC SERIVICES 850000 274000 1124000 0 o 0
Tedsmeoah-eHrE [eenwh
0 0 G 0 a 0 i
Major Head Wise Total : 50060 274000 1124880 0 g g 0
1475
1475-00-800-0-00 . i
1 4 150 8120000 8120060
"OTHER RECEIPTS =38 ¢33 2591518 2050000 541518 1500600 ey
Major Head Wise 2531518 1500000 $120000

T
o

.

Bl

P

Page 21




2017-18 FUND WISE

Major Head Fund-1 Fund-2 Fund-3 Total
0059 0 56174439 466093 56640532
0202 650653225 852757623 8359 1503419207
0210 0 405509663 1017975 4065276338
- 021 165208000 - 25579000 3630 180790630
0235 6179000 7121071 13365 13313436
Revenue 0250 0 748858667 748958667
Account 0401 2082000 85823000 87905000
0403 0 90327368 90327368
0405 0 12286530 25720 12312250
0406 0 57432800 _ 7500] 57440300
0425 ol 1568988 96525 1665513
0515 8750000 137390678 22020 , 146162698
0702 3638000 3638000
832872225 2484567827 - 1661187 3319101239
Canital 0810 1000000 0 0 1000000
apita
Account 1425 0 0 0 0
1000000 0 0 1000000
0851 .0 29917540 0 29917540
1054 0 306000000 102600 306102600
DDR 1475 0 500000 0l 500000
Account 1451 0 8120000 0 8120000
0 344537540 102600 344640140
Grand Total
ety Ba3 833872225 . 2829105367 1763787 3664741379
oy
Chief Accounts Officer
Zilla Panchayat, Davanagere.
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Annual Accounts of Zilla Panchayat

Zilla Panchayat: DAVANAGERE

STETEMENT-IIl oxiose s#3-3

DETAILED ACCOUNT OF EXPENDITURE OF ZILLA PANCHAYAT

FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

w0 Sgnd 2y anlew Deome k)

EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCQUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

d% BedsEd

Boobs. sledecd ERRRRTI

B R e ]

308 SREhE Irs Segdenyh

0B eaRTT o) +- Ta

Head Of Account

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan

Plan Total

g Bedies

slasessesc odmeeasd deg

Areesdesd odmreaad e

cdreezalesc odmed ey

cdpecsaiest

cimenasd _eg

1

2 3 4

5 6 7

8 9 10

"

12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2052

2059-00-101-0-26 Zp
Establishment Charges
Bato Aol ol

46022495 0 46022495

39077000 0 38077000

48440619 45440619

-4093381

v} -4093381

{Additional Grant)

13457600 13457000

0

iy

2059-00-101-0-27
Suspense Debits
WTRTS) ehEriE)

107000 107000

-107000

0 -107000

2069-00-101-0-28
Maintenance And Repairs
Dedraid whip wory

3531872 o] 3531872

3959000 3858000

3842491 3942401

-16509

0 -16509

tAdditional Grant)

i ) 0

& 0

0

1

G 0

2059-00-101-0-29
Naw Supplies e stedfiw

416371 0 416371

535000 535000

519112 519112

-15888

0 -16888

2069-00-101-0-30
Suspense Credits
waimgey e

0 0 0

-107000

-1Gr000

0

107000

0 107000

Major Head Total:

45970738 g ASB7OTIS

57028000 g 57028020

52802222 ) g 520062222

44125778

4 ~A125T7R

2202

0

2202-00-101-0-18

Activities To Promote
Universali -sation Of Primary
education - Akshara Dasoh
TREeE BEmead md‘?%ﬁdﬁﬁgﬁ
Rl wgd meslees

D| 469257729 469257729

549752000 649752000

468458410 468458410

-181293590

=)

-181283580

{Additiona] Grant)

2202-00-101-0-19
Sarva Shiksha Abhiyana
Society #we B3n wRoiRs Ao
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

d§ Bedrd

BooESs Sl WA

mmmdu%w%

WO serel Bl SRmaenw

=08 edrmdied  wu) +/- B

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

MNon-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

¢ Bedrd

odpeesalens

odrenard

ey

cipeessiesn

 odmens

=)

el

odmeesd

seg

=

oiresssdedd

aleess

Sef

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2202-00-101-0-27
Appointrment Of Scheol
Mothers sadics woamomods
Seehvnd

23101185

23101185

27628000

27628000

23077759

23077759

-4550245

4550241

{Additional Grant)

0

¢

B

2202-00-101-0-40
Remuneration To Contract
Teachers edgort oo s

206Joc

200000

-200000

~200000

2202-00-102-0-20
Remuneration To Contract
Teachers sssod fhod gs

734291

734291

800000

900000

Fr9285

779285

-120710

-120715

2202-00-102-0-26
Maintenance And G.LA
el mhe) seanhs

579995175

579985175

611944000

611944000

5766788380

576678380

-35265120|

-35265120

{Additional Grant

Y

0

0

1]

2202-00-102-0-28

Private High -
SchoolsCompleting 7 Years Of
Existence GlA 0% darnigod
RIS oomne B0 Tdnen
EeTalevARTaNIAT

136960341

136260341

156980000

156980000

146631863

146631863

-10348137

-10348137

{Additional Grant)

2202-00-102-0-29

Improvement Of Sec. Schools
Consin (Nabard-Sdp)«z

sedinid 2R Sxdmree Rbpecs (Stmese)

2202-00-102-0-31
Inspection =odgs

16591592

16591592

17263000

17263000

16958988

16958988

-304012

-304012

{Additional Grant}

0

0

&

¢

Q

g

g

2202-00-102-0-32
High Schools =@ mdnsb

0

0

0

{Additiona Grant) -

0

0

0

2202-00-102-0-33

Financial Assistance &
Reimbur -sement Of
Fes(Including Anglo-Indian
Students)& Vidya Vikasa
GiSAismnh shg) Sl shoheRad
(worlgr woBebe® Drogprrivday -
rimowod) shey Do, Heed

6970634

6970634

7500000

7500000

6987306

6987306

512694

512694
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +- Savings

iy Bedied

BB S EvRRIEGTIRN

TR sen oRrd wght SEg

6 Sewn DErT megieri

= wibmeRied sl +/- b

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-PIan-

Plan

Total

d% Bedurd

admemnless

Drended

2oz

cimessdess

cdmenssd

wag

cdaessalesn

odsoeesal

Bag

clpezsiest

oimezssl

deg

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

‘9

10

i

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2202-00-102-0-34
Additions And Alterations
et Thal simmerah

2988731

2988731

4500000

4500000

4403276

4403276

96724

-96724

2202-00-102-0-38
Scholarships & Incentives
Srmfr sieed W mrdoiie®

2202-00-103-0-36
Executive Establishment
Foohr Dwor T ?a%of)

1399487

o

1399487

1407000

140700C

567278

567278

-839722

829722

{Additional Grant)

H

0

0

0

2202-00-104-0-01

Css Of Integrated Education
For Disabled eptabmilsorifee
whgect ssiy] B feord mhog s

ol meesad

2202-00-104-0-35
Supply Of Materials
RERDNY widuoee

2499000

2499000

3000000

3000000

3000000

3000000

2202-00-104-0-37
Jana Shikshana Nilaya
wud Bgo Doo

0

1500000

1500000

1800000

1800600

1780659

1780659

-19341

-19341

Major Head Total:

621087438

520810726

1241858185

TABZBTADOG

O] 1482874000

1249323704

1245323704

-233550286

(=]

~233550296

2205

0

2205-00-101-0-26
Open Air Theaters
goobew dort SR

598570

598570

1000000

1000000

982038

982038

-17962

-17962

2205-00-104-0-26
Qrganisation Of Sports Meet
|And Rallies And T.A. DA,

To Their Participants

Fen ek 8y Crie wo
iR euod Prieldnnmors Hodmers
i, whey od g

3099983

3099983

3500000

3500000

3499087

3499087

913

913

2205-00-104-0-27
Assistant Youth Services
Oflicer damue oivsed dmw

eafywl

1110491

1110491

1628000

1628000

1183620

1183620

444380

-444380

2205-00-104-0-28

Construction And Maintenance’
Of Stadia And Others gswearies
ol el dsieree whe) dslradd

4899543

4899543

7000000

7000000

6978165

6978165

-21835

21835
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

6§ Bedurd

LoD DR megDirivi

0D SREs wErs ngit a:im‘.g

08w s el

WOt enhmesios Eé?.i:)’ +/— IBed

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Nan-Plan

Plan

Total

6§ Bedaed

clresesy

odpeeand

Sag

oo

cl@ees

ez

deerdead -

odremsd

Heg

cdwessesic

olmeail

=g

1

2

3

4.

5

6

7

g

9

10

11

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2205-00-104-0-29
Sports Schaols ges msov

3479490

34794380

3800000

3800000

3790819

3799819

-181

-181

2205-00-104-0-30

Financial Assistance To Sporfs
Persons And Wresilers in
Indigent Circumstances s
ohBabie gl by
BlEROoT BREY dow)

954500

954500

2144000

2144000

1526000

1526000

-618000

-618000

{Additional Grant)

2205-00-104-0-31
Rural Sports Centres
rEfveEe Sewe drogkivh

359996

399996

500000

500000

499992

499992

-8

(Additional Grant)

0

2205-00-104-0-32
Assistance To Students & Non-
Students daefeaent demungs

199800

198800

214000

214000

214000

214000

2265-00-104-0-33

Assistance Te Educational &
Other Institutions For Purchase
Of Sports Materials And
Development Of Play Grounds
Beoo womRd) S00ENED Savod st
Brme wiahenriviy epafrieeda
grtd wiey G R Rl

260000

2000001 -

214000

214000

214000

214000

2205-00-104-0-34

Grants For Construction Of
Indoor Stadium & Open Air
Theatre wwmonm geoeode woe
einbzy dorisbotdriv Qsdmrnsd
eosbomm

2205-00-104-0-35
Sports Promotion In Rural
Area gaobo Seimers sy Serals

100000

100000

107000

10700C

107000

1G7000
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

~ Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year.

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

€5§ Beded.

onw walred SegRgnw

O SRES SRtk g

B SRmE SRrs meRDnD

WOt enfRRies ﬁﬁ’l +/— Foakh

Head Of Account

Mon-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

g Bedurd

cleeessiend

cdraeedal

nag

odesatesd

olmees

Beg

=3

odeezaledt

aleeeas

weg

>

odpeasesn

olmeesad

=g

=3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2205-D0-104-D-36
Assistance To District &
Divisional Youth Services
Board For Purchiases Of
Sports Material e mosing
sfebred oy shey Sgpehol

olusiEsdEing ool

99920

99990

107000

107000

106897

106897

-103

-103

Biajor Head Total:

1710281

513432082

168142363

4008

20214000

18110618

18110818

-110338&2

2210

0

A4103382] |

2210-00-101-0-27
Primary Health Centres
ity Sogrivd

112088130

16728125

128716256

137898000

137828000

148694745

148694745

-10518255

-10518255

[Additional Grant)

g

9

g

21315068

21315000

g

1]

g

2210-00-101-0-28
Taluk Level General Hospitals
e shiis mernde wddie

14728645

14728645

13421000

13421000

14590161

14590161

-3145832

-3145839

{Additional Grant)

]

g

4318608

4315000

G

L

g

2210-00-101-0-29 )
Opening And Maintenance Of
Ayush Hospitals &Dispensaries
wer D woduserr WRRRTTY sty

29206155

29206155

25154000

25154000

32919570

32919570

-3014430

-3014430

{Additional Grant}

{

¢

16730000

10780000

8|

2210-00-101-0-32
District Establishment
Ry Aoty o]

§278394

8278394

9021000

9021000

9675171

9675171

-145829

-145829

{Additional Grant}

g

&

808643

800000

4

2210-00-101-G-33

Local Fund Combined
Hospitals And Dispensaries
{a) gead Dieds Noulng VG
s eREpachTEl (ERe )

19314852

19314852

19849000

19849000

18480774

18460774

-3948226

-3948226

{Addifional Grant)

2560000

2560000

2210-00-101-0-35
District Hospitals Of Indian Sys
Medicine & Homeopathy

And Gia To Private Hospitals
rRddeol SymAcb =Ee wbEy

mrefec)Reesd Biery S0ORN egBrivri
b oleiing

1770925

1770925

1721000

1721000

2174802

2174802

-150198

-150198

{Addittonal Grant)

504000

604000
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

" Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +- Savings

oY Bedrd

AT e A T e ]

e P

=08 SRohs SR wegvid

et eia!ama‘_:‘tos asug +/— 285D

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan Plan Total

" Non-Plan

Plan

Total

d§ Be&u?#_

olpeslesd

clpeess

Bz

=

adarndead

alpens

2

aleesadeasc ol meeasd ez

=

cleeessenc

almens

sz

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2240-00-101-0-36
Maintanance Of Health
Buildings edery meswesloh

et L=

4515148

4515148

5500000

5500000

5237047

5237047

-262853

-262953

2210-00-101-0-37

Drugs & Chermicals Of Ayush
Department ol woesis:
WP W mRRhIEaw

1610010

1610010

1819000

1819000

1206426

1206426

-£12574

-612574

2210-00-102-0-31

Naticnal Anti - Malaria
Programme (Rural-Operationai
Cost By Stata) e
adar weobrgm: (TR ooty
Oiresme s

326186

12671795

12997981

18071000

18071000

15151901

151519014

-4350098

-4350009

{Additional Grant)

431000

1431600

2210-00-102-0-40

Repairs To Hospital
Equipments  ezd Swsddis
fSec

1999970

1989970

2500000

2500000

-2500000

-2500000

2210-00-103-0-26

Primary Health Centres {Goi
Pattern) {(Mnp) spptos wdexy
St (R wRG0) (R0.H05.0)

128295583

128295583

132828000

132829000

138608943

139609943

-5366057

-5366057

{Additional Grant)

12147000

12147000

2210-00-103-0-30
Karnataka Health Systam
Development Project #mestis

eadimer i‘:‘a‘ig euzpﬁa;i% claceas

5886929

5886929

6300000

6300000

4576633

4976633

-1323367

-1323367

{Additional Grant}

2210-00-103-0-34
Ridf Warks
BOSRROEE werRiriE)

2210-00-103-0-42

Dental Units To Taluk
Hospitals seegs: wgndd oo
e

231749

231749

32100C

321000

320733

320733

267

-267

{Additional Grant)

2210-00-103-0-45

X-Ray Fagcilities To Taluk
Hospitals seeogs egdnesd g8cm
eomgriv :

791500

781500

10000600

160000

-1000000

© -1000000
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EXPENDI-TURE'HEADS - REVENUE ACCQUNT

Major Head Actuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +- Savings
o Beawsd 00 [HEE SRIIROW e weeos SEEs ogee SHATY D SREE TR weRRivh OB wwewivs B +/— B
Head Of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Mon-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
I Bedurd oleeessles’d ceessd G s el g ddeedesc cdmeessd Swg claesedesg aimeasd =eg
! 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Major, Minor & Sub-Heads
2210-00-103-0-47
Establishmest Of Biood Bank 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o3 o5 wzm
2210-00-105-0-38 o1 ]
Buildings ssgirivo 0 2930023 2530023 3000000 3000000 2994509 2994509 549 0 549
2210-00-106-0-01
District Family Welfare Bureau 0 8610313 8610313] 11200000 11800000 9455787 9455787 5933800 0 -5933900
oy B0 BemEs D
{Additionsl Grant) (unspent bal) ¢ [ 4 3486587 3489687 g ¢ o 0
2210-00-106-0-02
Rural Family Welfare Centres
At Phes spgitne et fogriv 0| 36350207 26359207| 53661000 53661000] 37730632 37730632 37171161 0| -37171161
EEReET sbionw Fonge Rogred .
{Additional Grant} (unspent baf} { 0 & 21240793 21240793 [ G 0 {
2210-00-106-0-03
Rural Sub-Centres (Opened
Under Family Welfare} 0 66919136 66919136 97200000 97200000 59658658 60658688 47387324 ¢ 47387324
remiResd vva Sogrive (Bikozr
semrariiie) aRcoimemrnrivh)
(Agditionsal Grant) (wnspent baf) 8 8 ] 18846012 19846012 3 ¢ o o
2210-00-106-0-04
Karuna Trust - Gia 1795257 3377689 5172946 - 2461000 2461000 3519377 3519377 -68677 0 58877
shme S5 B8 .
{Additional Grant) {unspent kal) ol 0 0 1427054 1127054 8 0 9 0
2210-00-106-0-48
State Health Transport 2772858 2772858 4590000 4590000 2139756 2139756 2450244 of 2450244
Organisation
RNy Oy Elole! a:‘uaq?)
{Additional Grant) [ [ Q 0 & 4 g g
2210-00-106-0-49
[Population Centres 13800871 13800871 14370000 14370000 16001730 16001730 1192270 0 -1192270
e wiosog; Feogdrivd ) ’
(Additionnl Grant) i G g 2524800 2824000 O ] 1] 5]
2210-00-106-0-50
Continuation Of Health
Centres Under Ches Created
Under Ipp-Viil s8-8 daaba 0|  5233620] 5233620y  651900C 6519000 6031488 6031489 713511 0 713511
Astweeal edmridogid '
00RO R
{Additional Granl) i g g 228000 226006 1] G 0 0
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head Actuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +/- Savings
g Bedue 0BT SRR SRR WO S S W s Woe oREE Uers meRhea OB emhmeiies S +/— TR
Head Of Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan . Plan Tofal Non-Plan Plan Total
g Bedrd dlmesssdesc olmeead Beg olmewsieat clmentad sieg clperdlesd cdeessad e aleeiess ol =
! 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13
Major, Minor & Sub-Heads
2210-00-106-0-63
Supply Of Drugs Under Family
Welfaré And Pulse Polio
Immunisation =g mey 0 0 -0 100000 100000 99000 98000 -1000 -1000
20oerie miadd wiEy med sSaediclne
TALEER )
Major Head Total: 332346757| 167796213 500143070 871910545 71910546 540848874 5406438874 -131261872 -$31261672
4210{2210-80-196-1-01} 0
4210-00-101-0-3%
Disirict Health Office Buildings
Qe sy dededd S arnts 0 0 0 1089000 1082000 0 -1088000 -1089000
Maior Head Total: ] [ & T0BSH00 1082060 [¢] { ~1085000 -1088080
2211 0 0 0
2211-00-102-0-02
leds-District Cell sty e 3770002 3770002 6179000| . 8179000 3643319 3643319 2535681 2535681
e\:z.',)q,% dresd—ley dneg .
{Addigional Grani) ] a a 0 g & t]
2211-00-102-0-26 - '
: . 3531000 3531000 -2438684 -2438684
Child Welfars 2m semgs 863244| - 0 863244 1092316 1092316
{Additional Grant) ¢ ] g 0 4] 9 g
2211-00-102-0-29
Destitute Cottages 0 0] 0 0 0 0
Brir 820 Hadlecrivt
Wlaior Head Total: 853244 37704502 ABE3248 710008 S716080 4735635 4735835 ~4£874365 ~A374365
22145 ) [
2215-00-102-0-26
Xiii Fog Drinking Waler 128% 0
Jotemsuty waleeri- wbmas —Bakos 0 0 v 0 . 0
Qe
Malor Head Total ¢ ] ] 0 4] & g
2225 0 :
2225-00-101-0-01
Encouragement To Merit Sc 0 0
Students 5 geds s, 0 0 0 0 0
Dot dpegs
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

el Beawrd

BB ST DOGRBOED

e e ]

508 SR ORrs oyl

5617 ammd%w 3523313 +f— E@ad

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

g Bedurd

olpeBsiesyg

odaeeas

ey

odrersitac

olmess

[T

alresaeat

odress

(ST

almenaesd

odmeeand

8Rg

1

2

3

&

5

6

7

8

g

10

11

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2225-00-101-0-06

Centrally Sponscred Schame
Of Book Banks Of Medical
And Engineering Colleges
Spod s SoRdebdor® sbes
Srire Qg gy u’cmdagh
Zeo.zolme :

74000

74000

600000

600000

-600000

-600000

{Additional Grant}

2225-00-101-0-27
Scholarships To Sc Students
o Doa@eritr e e

75998233

75998233

76000000

76000000

75864680

75864680

-136320

-135320

{Additionat Grant)

2225-00-101-0-29
Maintenance Of Post Metric
Government Hostel Buildings
Sl mesr wee DuaMrri
frmfpe Sean

21726176

21726176

39298000

38298000

38455290

38455290

-1450710

-1450710

{Additional Grant}

&

563000

608000

g

g

[t

2225-00-101-0-3C
Executive Establishment
gaohr Jeseresd ?oag‘oa

54628402

2511380

57139782

71867000

71867000

73564026

73564026

049974,

-§49974

{Additionai Grant)

&

i

8

2847530

2647000

2

8

2225-00-101-0-32
Residential Schools For-Scs
e NrprTen dogpe s

2414009

2414009

3464000

3464000

3404615

3404815

-59385

-59385

{Additional Grani}

g

G

2

3

o

2225-00-101-0-36
Government College Hostels
Swerd sl Rronbr dwolxieh

9316418

9316419

15226000

15229000

16066382

16965382

-1009618

-1009618

{Additional Grant)

L

&

2744000

2746000

g

4

2

2225-00-101-0-37

Asst To College Students,
Gther Concessions & Ass To
Meritorio -us Sc Students

moedewsy DoRGEnPn shvied 920

29395000

293925000

54000000

54000000

25395000

25395000

-28605000

f=}

-28605000

2225-00-101-C-42
Grani-In-Aid To Private
Hostels sesh HoeoF

3737616

1670880

5408506

22555000

22555000

8173207

8173207

-14381783

[=)

-14381793

2225-00-101-0-57

Other Concessions To Sc
Students mwe dogferien st
Bodrcdrieh

99892

09892

100000

100000

16850

16850

-83150

-83150
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

&% Bedir?

obw Swrw wegidav

w‘d&}mﬁm’ﬂfdm@ﬁw

oS SKEEs Seaarsd SUgeEnTY

OB wtiemeE ey +/— Seh

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

d€ Bedied

featclitoeg

olmeessd

S

cleesead

dmess

g

ez

olmeeaad

ez

olreesslez0

odmens

[tz

1

2

3

4

8

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

222500-102-0-08

Centrally Sponsared Scheme
Of Book Bank For Scheduled
Tribes Medical Engg.Students
o mhome dleedabe) dujieod
she) HoRdekdwT vy mimy
pAlvcnle]

24000

24000

200000

200000

-200000

~200000(

(additional Grant)

L]

[H

0

g

2225-00-102-0-31
Scholarships To St Students
T Deederied B S

31471693

31471693

31700000

31700000

31658779

31658779

-41221

-41221

2725-00-102-0-33
Maintenance Of Hostels For St
Students s.=o Deydedvehnv
Sures

2728121

13242608

15970729

22006000

22006000

21447685

21447695

-558305

-558305

{Additional Grant)

2225-00-102-0-35

Merarji Desai Residential
Schools sooesr ermet Daed
fa=Tatet-A)

3616068

3616068

5288000

5288000

5175748

5175748

-112252

-112252

{Additional Grant}

]

2225-00-102-0-38

Hostels Scholarships And
Financial Assistance

D pr oo, ATRET HEs s
& wigand

24260339

24260339

34830000

34930000

16233000

16933000

-17997000

o

=17897000

2225-00-102-0-43
Maintenance Of Post Metric
Government Hostel Buildings
ahisS sosts Hwrd OLmBE
Seobrd deir=d

600000

800000

500000

600000

600000

600000

2225-00-102-0-46

Executive Establishment -
District Tribal Wefare Office
weokewh &manﬁi— oy ABWS sea
Beled

4088395

4088395

3100000

3190000

5857613

5957013

-142987

-142987

{Additional Grant}

30060600

3000000

&

2225-00-102-0-48
Grant-In-Aid To Private
Hostels smen Oompedochnen
wesetosesd

846600

846600

1500000

1500000

275000

275000

-1225000

-1225000
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

d§ Beaard

0B e wRPaEe

oD seud Sws ogEr S

B s SRrs SR

b eshowiod L) +/- b

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

¢ Bedhed

clreesalesd

craeess

Er

odreesiess

cdraeessl

ez

odmemiesd

cdress

e

oleenssezd

olmes

ey

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Major, Mincor & Sub-Heads

2225-00-102-0-52
Women Welfare Centres
ahiedoln Fogrs TR

212732

212732

500000

500000

-500000

-50Q000

{Adddittonat Grant)

[

&

2225-00-103-0-26
Maintenance Of Backward
Class Hostels somven s
DeRPr dwobrid derais

73247417

84376245

157623662

169384000

166384000

201923048

201923048

-55680952

-55680952

{Additional Grant}

0

g

2

8120000

- 38120000

&

2225-00-103-0-28

Other Concession To Obes
83 Rocon wrEnvr ou
Bobeelyried '

104876703

104876703

131126000

131125000

131122073

131122073

-2827

-2927

{Additional Grant)

0

a

G

2225-00-103-0-34
Hostels For Minorities
ey TasmEort Huyfrdoadrid

7238047

7238047

14408000

14408000

11924301

11924361

-3551699

-3551699

{Additional Grant}

2

0

1088060

1068000

Q

2225-00-103-0-39
Executive Establishment
TOREREREEE ol

4349086

4349086

4700000

4700000

4663276

4663278

-36724

-36724

{Bgditional Grant)

5

g

&

2225-00-103-0-40
Caost And Maintenance Of
Buildings s&v d=res signe

4500000

4500000

5000000

5000000

4940202

4040202

-69798

-59798

2225-00-103-0-41
Ashram Schools egsh seddd

1845668

1845668

1261000

1261000

1486766

1488766

-384234

-384234

{Additional Grant)

g

H

810890

510000

2

4

Y

2225-00-103-0-44
Training To Minerities And

Stipend To Law Graduates
wdnnd whay wdwdsrd e

BREE SeEL

80000

80000

120000

120000

120000

120000

2225-00-103-0-51
Executive Esiablishment
stobe deseradd Rz

778088

778088

18006000

1800000

2045045

2045045

-771955

-F71955

{Additional Grant}

1017008

1017000

2225-00-103-0-54
Occupational Training For
Minorities e wosmsort sgeociear
2cieded '

200000

200000

-200000

-200000
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EXPENIMTURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals OF Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

e:‘-r; Bedied

Eoobw WEEE WeRREnTo

e e e T

TOH DREE SRS SegREE)

TR wdoeages | ) +/— see

Head Of Account

MNon-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Totat

Non-Plan Plan Total

&Y Bedrd

odrensdesd

clmeess

seg

ahaesrlesc

clmeesss

ez

oipesdedt

clmess

g

clreessead ol g

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11 12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2225-00-103-0-55

Siipends To Minorities

{Trs. Scheme) oo Soomzort Beg,
weed (Srerdbd oleeasd)

2225-06-103-0-56

Celeberations & Seminar On
Fifteen Point Programme
Craioens mackhntd abfipdnd
Smedts s09; 1Swnony sacbhrEshs
S Bresed ity

Late Sri. Devraj Urs Birth Day

100000

100000

1000300

100000

99940

994940

-60 0 80

2225-00-103-0-58
Stipends Te Advocatas

oot slersne ws

355000

355000

6000C0

600000

600000

600000

0 0 0

Mzjor Head Total:

IBYIGRTET

125020060

564408827

781451600

G| To145%000

682810838

$82810836

TS640084 0| 78540054

2230

9

2230-03-101-0-26

Industrial Training Institutes/
Centres sRoymoe stia Selis/
Srogiriwd

|fizior Head Total:

2235

2235-00-101-0-27

Women & Child Development
Department - Establishment &
Administration shtwe w0 sgy
wump wenld-hpph e wwds

2100471

2100471

2700000

2700000

3844474

3844474

-525526 ¢ 526526

{Addiional Grant}

FETOL00

1670000

2235-00-101-0-28
Non Government [nstitutions

For Physically Handicapped
wenNEeirRh Tseted B m@?rm

2235-06-101-0-30
Voiluntary Organisation For
Care Of The Old infirm &
Diseased sigt, Déowris wimy
Berritigd ssoodren §'0$JU Hewre

Gaesastv]
@

800000

800000

-800D00 0 -800000

Maijor Head Total;

2160471

2100471

5170000

] 5170080

3844474

2844474

-1325528 a| 1325526

2402

0
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

‘Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

ejg Bedird

BB W] SRR

08 wns SEre nglct ﬂaﬁﬁ

So0 DeEiel Sard wersluI)

=ol edboesios ﬁf.g +/— s&adh

Head Of Account

Nen-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

. Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

6§ Beshed

oflpenslezc

s

o

olresdesd

cdspreasd

2

alpeRdesd

ol

=g

clmessesit!

odmessd

Deg

1

2

3

4

5

&

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2402-00-102-0-02
Watershed Developmant
weemoha eepalfy

2402-00-104-0-26
Watershed Development
2eRmedbs e

3063155

3063155]

2521600

2521000

2265987

2265987

-255013

-255013

{Additional Grant}

G

2

0

g

g

2402-00-104-0-27

District Watershed
Development Office -
Divisional & Other
Establishmerit e
SempabEls deld—Dpnheod by
FES R:ng’uﬁh

5492766

5492766

6556000

6556000

4673656

4673696

1882304

-1882304

{Additional Grant}

2

@

0

g

G

&

Maior Head Total:

a555821

HE55821

SO7Y000

g BUTTOG0

539583

6330683

2137317

-2137317

2403

0

2403-00-001-0-52
Executive Establishment
Toodr dememy R:?gjoa

0

2403-00-101-0-26
Executive Establishment
FohE Osmrmt Aol

58340405

68340403

73982000

73982000

16334088

16334088

-67647912

-57647912

{Additional Grant}

0

2403-00-101-0-27

Supply Of Drugs, Chemicals &
Equipments sRagoivs, ossmodhis
sfmTivh shel) mmhiyiY ’iduoes

5799983

5795983

8500000

8500000

8498647

8408647 |

-1353

-1353

{Additional Grant}

é

g

0

Y

2403-00-101-0-28
Buildings #&reriza

3456734

3456734

5000000

5000000

4750006

4750006

-249994

-249994

2403-00-191-0-30
Strengthening Of Extension
Units Sxdee sitieny womamhis

1199978

1189978

1500000

1500000

1499786

1499786

214

214

2403-00-101-0-31
Rearing of 'Giriraja’ Bird And
Others Atoes Tenis w38 B30

o

578834

578834

1340000

1340000

1251286

1251266

-88714

-88714

Malor Head Total:

58340408

11035549

7375234

84322000

g 20322000

32333813

32333813

~STO88187

-7 908187

2405

0
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head Agtuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +/- Savings
¢ Beard 200 ST SRR ey ] e e e e o wdmedios W +/- SR
Head OF Account Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
o Pedeed cleesasiead olmeeasd Bag odreeiead olmeeard Bag odesederd odmeesss Bicey werdesd e Beg
! 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Major, Minor & Sub-Heads '
2405-00-101-0-26
District And Other 6784000 6784000 -1294962 0 -1294962
Establishments £xmoic dapn 4933048 4933046 5439038 5480038
{Additional Grant) ¢ ¢ G Q L] 9 <] 0
2408-00-101-0-27
Constrn & Maintenance Of
Fisheries Buildgs & Facilities 2006000 2000000 -19823 0 -19823
Swire0? FECT w0 shey
St
: 1889137 1989137 1980177 1980177
2405-00-101-0-28
Assistance To Inland Fisheries : _ T
Development aoestaid eosgm, 3000000 3000000 A477 ¢ -A477
RS ﬁ}a‘g =Hoesd '
2992279 2092272 2995023 2995523
2405-00-101-0-30 -
Assistance For Congtruction
Of Fish Markets & Marketing 200000 200000 620 0 620
Of Fish &oeab ﬁaad)‘wég;rf@ REdmEEs
i A 198470 198470 199380 199380
2405-00-101-0-32
Exhibitions And Training 300000 - 300000 -64 ¢} 64
e aley Soeled 198017 198017 ) 290936 299938
Maior Head Total: 4833046 5377303 13310948 2284000 Y 12288060 10564054 10954854 -1318946 0 ~1318946
2406 6]
2406-00-101-0-26 :
7 - 0 -3296205
Social Forestry mams e, 204456548 20446548 19702000 19702000 22635795 22635795 3296205 .
| {Additional Grant) B235800 5230000 g i 0
2406-00-101-0-27 ,
Social Forestry - Sdp 14757580f 14757580 30000000 30000000 20852227 47773 147773
TvaiiEnd Wi oFE.G.d . 20852237
{Adiditional Grant) Q g E] 0 4 ¢ 0 i)
2406-00-101-0-28
1l 1500000 1500000 -20031 0 20031
Buildings segsee $99000 699000 1479989 1479969
Major Head Total: 20446548 15456580 35802128 HTAZ2C00 B HT432060 ERELTECY] 53967991 . -3454002 a ~3464009
2425 0 ¢} 0 0
2425-00-101-0-28
Asst.To Varicus Co-Op
Sacties/Nede Schame 0 250000 290000 290000 290000 290000 290000 0 0 0
83 wedoed RogFrior macead )
Major Mead Total: Q9 200330 280000 280080 & 2900640 250000 290060 4] [ 1]
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuais Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

g Bedwd

Lot Sxire semdcd

D BB TRE PR Swg

TohD SREE SEEE SeRiErvd

TOD eRTRaies ﬁ?.‘:gﬁf—mm

Head Of Account

Mon-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

OS¢ dedurd

cleeessiead

olmenss

Beg

=

cirendes

almesss

Seg

alpredesd

oleeess

sy

adesezs

olmeess]

BT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

]

10

a1

12

13

Major, Minor & Subh-Heads

2435

2435-00-101-0-02

Oil Palm Cultivation In
Potential States wwtgirsgy
cor v e seted sjsiveeh

398700

398700

400000

400000

400000

400000

{Addifionat Grant}

2435-00-101-0-03.

Integrated Scheme For Pulses,
(Oilseeds, Oil Palm And Maize
E'%m‘dqma:!, saﬁﬁw, EEd aé o)
wurbds wev sospEdah dsby
olmeessd

3701592

3701592

2042350

2042350

-39650

-39650

(Additional Grant)

20820060

2082000

2435-00-101-0-26
Executive Establishment
Fa0dF DERrEE ?uzéua

28254395

28254395

32356000

32356000

32123408

32123408

-232892

-232582

{Additional Grant}

&

o]

a

G

2435-00-101-0-27
Establishment teges

22103798

22103799

22333000

22335000

22014396

22014396

-320604

-320604

{Additionat Granl)

G

g

0

4

g

.0

2435-00-101-0-28

Dxip Irrigation - Special
Subsidy For Horticultural esaeg
Eretiren? wF0es Of B Deoesd
ks

6452874

6452974

6500000

8500000

6484813

6484813

-15187

-18187

2435-00-101-0-29
Other Agril. Schemes .
=33 §& clandned

1995370

1995370

2000000

2000000

1999210

1999210

-790

<790

2435-00-101-0-30
Drip Irrigation =0 &eomsso

2435-00-101-0-31
Farm Releated Aclivilies
elezmod MpeoEs ediiasEldrivt

3486440

3486440

4000000

4000000

3898077

3899077

~100923

-100923

2435-00-101-0-32
Horticulturé Buildings
B0t dEuaw

1500000

1500000

2006000

2000000

2000000

2000000

2435-00-101-0-33
Management Mode

1489022

1489022

1500000

1506000

150C000

1500000
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EXPENDITURE HEADSI- REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

' Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

Qig Beard

Solid S sRgenv

OB wed S wEht sie

HOB TREE Brs SeRsR

=oh wahmaﬁe;w’ 3525;:6 +/— @D

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

MNon-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan -

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Ej"%_ Bedied

odmeasesc

almeesd

==

claessesc

odmenad

g

oz

odeerard

g

odeendedd

clmend

g

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2435-00-101-0-34
Organic Fertilizers
mtabal riagdnv

995070

995070

1500000

1500000

1497120

1497120

-2880

-2880

2435-00-101-0-35
Maintenance Of Horticultural
Farms edioeed fgne Sures

598733

598733

800000

800000

793926

793926

-6074

6074

2435-00-101-0-38

Scheme For Seed Coconut
Procurement And Nursery
Maintenance 2o e mogjss
ey S0 Defraidnen el

329983

309083

60000G

600000

599847

599847

-153

-153

2435-00-101-0-37
Agriculiure Training Schools
g =oka

689623

699623

749000

748000

745452

745452

-3548

-3548

2435-00-101-0-38
Publicity And Literature
Trd ) ekl

199994

199994

300000

300000

299958

299958

42

42

2435-00-101-0-39 -
Cold Strag Subven
BFaTRinvs Ginssod

2435-00-101-0-40
Agricultural Farms And

Development Centres
i g3 she egsp Sugrd

6869993

669993

1500000

1500000

1499955

1499055

45

2435-00-101-0-41

Supply of crop estimation
survey equipments under
crops insurance schesem

199908

199208

200000

20000G

190227

190227

9773

9773

Major Head Tetal:

51057817

22087773

73445506

[ 7REZZ000

78059738

78089738

-F32281

-732281

2515

78322000

1]

2515-00-001-0-02

Other Rural Development
Programmes dsezm

e o] ¥ES FODETEIW

2515-00-101-0-01

Drda - Admin. Charges
{Refund Of FSD) srpe mog-
ete s

17499000

17499000

17500000

17500000

7339026

7339026

~10160974

10160974

26515-00-101-0-26
Vacant Post Provision sw
=g wwe

6566404

6566404

14800000

14800000

3586885

3586885

11213115

11213115

{(Additional Grant)
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head Actuals Of Previous year Budget Provision Of Reporting Year Actuals Of Reporting Year Excess over Budget +/- Savings
e Beard BooB Welrs megDin Py = e e ] WOE e wer sogwid T emmegeE | e +/— HEn
Head Of Account Non-Plan Plan ~ Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total Non-Plan Plan Total
&g beard odpeeded atmeesal ErT esesd almeeds Heg leezdeag odeeed ez ] cleesd Zaz
! 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 12 13
Major, Minor & Sub-Heads
2515-00-101-0-28
Ziila Panchayat Maintenance )
_Grants e, oumeoisbiat Smieain 23041787 23041787 19016000 19016000 21579304 21579304 5304 5304
emes
{Addifional Grant) 0 2558008 2558000 0 5 )
2515-00-101-0-29
Construction Of Zp Office ) ' .
Buildinge st smmabe ey 5805275 B80B2TE 6000000 6000000 5922983 5999083 171 -17
™ [3
OBiREES
2515-00-101-0-30 .
Reimbursement Of Madical 1023028 1023028 2000000 2000000 0 -2000000 ~ -2000000
Expenses sshis shdbeesid
{Additional Grant} 0 0 0 g 0
2515-00-101-0-31
Develapment Grants Te Zilla : .
Panchayat sy summerdt somig 29387175 20887175 1500000 1500000| 41138837 41136837 363163 -363183
]
(2w
{Addittonal Grant} Y G ] AGGGI000 40000000 3 G a
2515-00-101-0-33
Fcg Basic Grants 0 4] 0 0 0 0
{Additional Grant] [y [t} 0 0 0 3 0
2515-00-101-0-35
4557667 ABBTHET 0 5274024 5274024 0 o
{Additional Grant} i [ 0| SZP4024 5274024 0 4] o]
Major Head Total: 34485868 54214478 25380336 105548024 168848024 84615058 34816053 -23731985 ~237319565
2575 0 )
2575-00-101-0-26
Sama Vikasa Yojane == Qs 0 0 o] 0 0 0 ] 0
odmeesa
Major Head Total: i a g 4 0 g ¢ i 0
2702 [t}
2702-00-101-0-26
Annual Maintenance And
64075 -64075
Repairs woard Sxkmd wgs 2278614 2278614 2461000 2461000 2396925 2_396925 540
S
2702-00-101-0-27
- -9680
Survey mnemg 258588 0 259586 428000 428000 418311 418311 9689
20200 101-0-28 333898 0 333898 535000 535000 500321 500321 -34679 -34679

New Supplies sex gdmoeen
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

" Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budget /- Savings

ei§ Beged

B0l SEFE RGN

oD SRS SeEro m%ﬁ a‘ﬁa‘%

SOD SR SR SeRERnve

= Baﬂmm’ﬁoﬁ éz‘% +/— doh

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan Plan Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

d§ Befed

clmeessieas

admeeand

w2

odnecadesd

oleeessd =ez

odeessead

olmeassd

D

=3

aleeeadea’d

odmezidd

Blos

i

2

3

4

5 | 6 . 7

8

9

10

1"

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2792-00-101-0-29
Survey Works Minor Irrigation
ey Decestl AQ0sey FULERRITED

111515

1115152

214000

214000

139120

139120

-74880

-74880

Major Head Total:

2383813

ZIB3813

363E63 [y

3638060

3454877

-183323

183323

2810

Q

3454877

2810-60-101-0-01
Bicgas Development
ﬁéaﬁ EAI0] @a;\ﬁa%

249000

249000

4000000

4000000

1000000

1000000

-3000000

-3090000

248000

248000

4500000

1090000

1000808

~3000C00

-3300000

Majer Head Total:
2851 :

4000000 I

0

2851-00-104-0-30
Assistance To Sericulturists
e} elvrwoor wmeed

869812

869812

1050000

1050000

1048636

1048535

-1465

-1465

2851-00-167-0-26
Administration szes

11392200

11392200

18534000

188634000

10979463

10979463

-7554537

-7554537

2851-00-107-0-27
District Industries Centre
By eurEh deg

1847253

1339674

3186927

3289000

3289000

2602565

2602565

-686435

-£586435

{Adiditional Grant)

2851-00-107-0-29

Salary Component To
Handloom And Texiiles #ysba
s, ﬁmﬁaoﬁaﬁ#ﬁ Segd woy

2826522

2826522

31210060

3121000

3270079(

3270079

-398921

-388921

{Additional Grant}

548400

548000

2851-00-107-0-31
Asst. To Handloom Ind.
Brogy sgebried oEaomn

600000

600000

400000

400000

400000

400000

2851-00-107-0-32

Supply Of Impraved
Appliances - Professional
Artisans- Free Of Cost wjge
STOTEETOT eOSTERD WD
TOI0s JoLDesD

389900

399900

400000

400000

397300

397300

-2700

-2700

2851-00-107-0-34
Seminars, Field Days And
Exhibitions fesc dacyie,
Sedgeeisiciv by W TEero

150006

150000

400000

400000

200000

200000

-200000

200000
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals Of Reporting Year

Excess over Budgst +/- Savings

g 2edie?

0BT HErs wagherive

0D Seea Sers gt E!l,a‘rq{

S0 WD SRrD Segaiw

=06 emdwedios  du +/- 8

Head Of Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-RPlan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

dg 2eXEd

cdreessdesd

oduress}

Rs

claemsesd

dpresd

g

=

adreeadesd

adpeessd

2y

ceresdess

cdraeess

[z

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

"

12

13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

2851-00-107-0-35

Advisory Services,
Demensirations, Publicity,
Audiovisual & Demonstration
Farmsaome dwine, sggss, g,
Rt sbm) muded) frgiv

2851-00-107-0-36
Training =duded

2851-00-107-0-38
Farms segrish

2851-00-107-0-39

Interest Subsidy For Arlisans
Including Artisans Of Tiny
Industries =g greosriv -
WrosrTis Fowed wEedtorrion
wy Remobipd

60000

80000

-60000

-60000

Maior Head Total:

16865875

33589386

18425361

27802000

i 27862080

13897942

18897942

=B034458

-5304058

2852

0

2852-00-101-0-26
Artisan Training Institutes
pesiornd Ioeed Fof

1587689

1587689

2428000

2428000

14796807

1479607

-048393

948393

{Additional Grant)

g

]

0

g

g

g

AMajor Head Total:

1587688

1587688

24280800

i 2428000

1478607

-948383

-848383

3054

0

1479607

3054-00-101-0-26

Xiii Feg Maintenance Of Roads
& Bridges 138 e wsmes —og
e Mesbsiny dereid

{Additional Grant}

g

¢

3054-00-101-0-28
Maintenance Grants weboesny
Smres

93455629

93455629

AB475447

48475447

-24553

-24553

{Addiional Grant)

48500600

48500000

3054-00-101-0-28
Mukhymantri Grameena Raste
Abhivrudhi Yojane sbosy; w08
resns of ednf odmessd

213392256

213392256

52500000

52500000

256760827

256760827

-739173

-739173

{Additional Grant

g

g

205000000

205600000

4

g

g

Maior Head Total:

93455623

243352256

3068478885

206008008

8| 306608000

305236274

305236274

~F83726

-7937286

3425

0
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EXPENDITURE HEADS - REVENUE ACCOUNT

Major Head

Actuals Of Previous year

Budget Provision Of Reporting Year

Actuals OF Reporting Year

Excess over Budget +/- Savings

I Bedhed

fooln weded TRERROv

SO wee Sars wght 1Y

SO0 SREE SRS Syl

Soe edmentipd ok /- R

Head OF Account

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan

Total

Non-Plan

Plan Total

é}i Bedyed

dleessesd

cdspessd

g

_ odersidess

cdmensd

s

cdreaseac

s

eg

cleedest

alpesss 2es

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12 13

Major, Minor & Sub-Heads

3425-00-101-0-26

Natural Resources Data
Maragement System gxacs
domintgoriv sietd Delsa sjei

498922

498522

500600C

500000

450000

450000

-50900

0 -50000

oial

48022

3451

408077

500000

] S00060

450000

-30000

1 -5(000

0

450000

3451-00-101-0-26
Planning Board ciressso atome

4509743

4509743

4828000

4328000

3657964

3657964

-1170036

¢ -1170036

{Addittonal Grant)

¢

0

0

¢

i

g . G

3451-00-101-G-27

Executive Establishment Of

| District Planning Committees
e3eyy oleredare WS sROkEER0 RJod
s

553228

553228

600000

600000

576510

576510

-23490

0 -23490

3451-00-101-0-28
Audit Fee Payable Te The

Accouniant General
shmmesrmiReitl dudimud ﬁ§

ARt e

600000

600000

" 842000

642000

642000

642000

{Additional Grant)

G

a

2

1] g

3d451-00-101-0-29
Vehicular Support To Cpos
DAL (Wreh sRED MREohET

321642

321642

400000

400000

239407

238407

-160593

o] -160893

3451-00-101-0-30
Publication Of District At A
Glance - Des ey sidelic gotis

93773

93773

150000

150000

143595

143595

-6405

0 6405

Major Head Total

5108743

OBBE43

8078386

5520000

g 5520000

5259476

~1360524]

3475

0

5258476

G ~1360524

3475-00-101-027

Market Infrastructure Scheme

simcher) shaneias dReuhe dendd

1396911

1395911

1500000

1500000

1339096

1332096

-160904

[y} -160904

Major Head Total:

1385911

1385811

1500608

g 1500083

1338686

13350688

~160804

B ~-165804

Note : - Under head of account 2202-00-101-0-18{ midde meals) programt additional grants of Rs. 50012000/- against link document provision hence exihibited in annual accounts.

Page 42




2017-18 Zilla Panchayath, Davanagere

FUND WISE
Major Head Fund-1 Fund-2 Fund-3 Total
Ten Bedird b1 D2 253 eatly
2059 _ 52002222 0 52002222
2202 469237695 780086009 0 1249323704
2205 19110618 0 19110618
2210 120337035 420311839 0 540648874
2211 3643319 1092316 0 4735635]
2225 682810936 0 682810936
2235 3844474 0} - 3844474
2402 6939683 0 6939683
2403 . 32333813 0 32333813
2405 ) 10964054 0 10964054
2406 53967991 0 53967991
Revenue 2425 290000 0 290000
account 2435 2042350 76047389 0 78089739
2515 7339026 , 77577033 0 84916059
2575 0 0 0
2702 3454677 0 3454677
2810 1000000 0 0 1000000
2851 18897942 0 18897942
2852 : ) ‘ 1479607 0 1479607
3054 305236274 0 305236274
3425 : - 450000 0 450000
3451 5259476 Q0 5259476
3475 1338096 0 1338096
603599425 2554395449 0 3157994874
4210 0 1089000 0 1082000
capital 4425 il 300000 0 300000
aecount 4851 i 200000 0 200000
0 1589000 0 1589000(.
6425 0] 550000 0 550000
T%[;il_ 6651 0 0 0 0
0 550000 ¢] 550000
GRAND TOTAL 603599425 2556534449 0 3160133874
(2.
Chief Accounts Officer

Zilla Panchayat, Davanagere.
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS OF ZILLA PANCHAYAT
ZILLA PANCHAYAT DAVANAGERE

STATEMENT - IV _

DETAILED ACCOUNT OF RECEIPTS ANP EXPENDITURE OF CAPITAL ACCOUNNT

FOR THE YEAR - 2017-18

B i_n Rupees)
1 4 5 6 7 8 10 3 9 10
4059
4059-80-051-0-26
Creation of Infrastructurs in new o] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [} 16188139.00 1618813800
districts
Major Head Wise Vol - EH g 4] ¢ i G| 4] g g 16188139.02 16488138.08
4202
4202-01-201-1-01 Pry. School Bldgs N B
pspRR T J 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 148849.00 7586612.25 773646125
A4202-01-202-1-01 Secondary : _ |
Schools Buildings sgmemen strin 0 4] 0 o 0 o 0 0 405544.64 13859517.50 14265061.501
4202-01-202-7-01 Secondary
Schools Buildings spmees sy 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 613853.00 61000.00 674853.00
4202-01-600-0-01 Akshara Dhascha .
Capital Outlay wgs cees wom 0 C iy G 0 0 0 0 0 9450000.00 G450000.00
Major Head Wise Fotal : g i ¢} 4] 1] 1] g g 1169246.00 30957128.75 J2E26ITFBTE
4210
4210-00-101-0-39
Pry. Health Centre Bldgs. 0 0 41089000 0 1089000 1089000 0 1085000 1089000 8469813.00 G558813.00
SRS ety Seogiriel :
4210-02-103-1-01 : .
Pry. Health Gentre Bldgs. 0 0 0 0 g 0 0 0 0 12972464.00 12973464 .00
FRTEE ey Sl -
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1

5 6 7 8 10 8 3 10
4210-02-103-1-02 Upgradation of .
Primary Health Centres 0 0 0 4] 0 1] 5247225.00 524722500
TREANE wlieny Sy evsideoe
Hajor Hoad Wise Total - 10BB000 g 1088000 1088000 - 1082000 1088000 2668650200 ZITREEG2.00
4215
421 5-Q1—1 02-1-01
Rural Water Supply Scheme 0 4] 4] o 0 14682825.00 14682825.00
r{g@aec@ Qe Fdeaoeed olresid
4215-01-102-1-81 EE District :
28541786.00 285417856,
Pianning Monitaring Cell World Bank 0 0 0 0 o 5. 8e.00
4215-01-102-2-71 ) )
Rural Water Supply ¢ 0 0 0 0 22618273.00 20618273.00
rpfncy Didy HOzTee)
4215-01-102-9-01 Arwsp-Scarcity
and Pms Announcement 0 0 0 0 0 5710283.00 19716674.00 25426857 00
S3RP.08 Ben g, mES. Dech A00sD ’
4215-01-102-9-04 ] }
Rural Water Supply Scheme 0 0 4] ¢ 0| 14456854.00 25404737.00 38861581.00
rfoee el BOWTR) e ) .
Major Head Wise Total : & 1] 1] o ol 20167437.00 110084295.80 13193143200
4225
4225-01-277-2-04 - 0 0 0 0 G 0 0.00 0.00
4225-01-800-0-01 Constructions of
Ambedkar Bhawana Q Q O 0 0 0.00 0.00
eaozﬁeﬁ;lj@' Hen MEIEEER
4225-02-277-2-01
Ashramas and Hostels 0 0 O 0 ¢ 0 749941.00 749041.00
p) ey KT
HMajor Head Wiss Total : 0 g g 2 g 4] 745841.00 74894100
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4235

4235-02-102-1-01
Nabard Kamagaarigalu, Construction
af Anganawadi B
FOERLTRONY whE woniamd 8K
APREED

4016205.00

AD19805.00

Major Head Wise Total :

40139065.00

4019905.08

4425

4425-00-101-0-26
Share Capital Assistance to Various
Categories pf Co- operative societies
DO WFE AEWD AoOTRER ek
LOETRYE H®mS00

300000

300000

300000

o

300000

300000

1798000.00

2098060.00

4425-00-108-0-38
investment in other co-operatives

7500.00] -

7500.00] .

4425-00-108-0-48
Investment in other co-operaiives

1705800.00

1705800.00

4425-00-108-0-71
Investment in other co-operatives

590000.00

580000.00

4425-00-108-0-72
Share Capital to Other Co operatives

JEENE R

Heth oERY W0 XBWU KOFAEN

127000.00

12700060

4425-00-1G8-0-77
~ Investment in other co-operatives

549000.00

548000.00

4425-00-108-0-79
invesiment in other co-operatives
Toed mown¥ mpirdrel R wsdsey

0.00

0.00

4425-00-108-0-79 Assistance to
Small Industrial Activities =y §reténe
RN

4.00

4425-02-277-2-01
investment in other co-operatives

0

0

0

0

1170000.00

4170000.00

Major Head Wise Total :

360000

300000

306000

3000600

3G0G00

5947300

§247308
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4702

4702-00-101-1-01
Construction of New Tanks

115452.00

5032982.00

5148434.00

47032-00-101-1-02
Minor irrigation

4786523.00

4786523.00

4702-00-101-1-03
Minor irrigation-surface water

310773.00

5785112.80

608588580

4702-00-101-9-01
New Tanks

260478.00

1067000.00

1357478.G0

4702-00-101-9-02
Restoration of Old and Breached
Tanks =¢ aSa&wp LAThEReNThs 35nY
TIEERREF TIYT

124593.00

0.00

124593.00

4702-00-102-1-01
(Ganga Kalyan Schemes
rione Temge clmesn

0.00

5632604.00

5532604.00

4702-00-102-i-03
Land Acquisition Charges
Br mped SN0

.00

1182893.00

1182983.00

Major Hoad Wise Toiatl :

§11296.0C

23517214.80

24328510.80

4851

4851-00-103-0-04
Government share n Handloom Co-
operafive Few” uno IBET KoPTNG
XEOFUT TR0 WOE0Y

350000.00

350000.60

4851-00-106-0-05
Share Capital to Coir co-op =33
o> 0By FNdT NETU Ao,

20000.00

20000.00

4851-00-800-2-00
Share Capital to Industrial co-op

REd Fdh woOEmE GwoT WU JoPd
4 El

31000.00

31000.0¢
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4851-00-101-0-37
Share Capital to Industrial co-op

2IT Weh woBweY édmbﬁ BEwT ROPE

200000

=]

200000

200000

200000

200000

400000

600000

#Major Hoad Wise Total @

200000

e

200000

200000

206088

200080

8410040

1041004

5054

5054-60-300-1-73
Roads-bridges-lumpsum

105GE0.00

105000.00

5054-00-337-1-72
Roads-bridges-lumpsum

12000.0C

6532251.50

5544251 50|

5054-04-337-1-01
Roads-bridges{umpsum

966118.00

0.00

g966113.00

5054-04-337-1-71
Rural Communication

260906.00

1303717.00

1564523.00

5054-04-337-1-73
Construction of Roads with Peaples
part  exine SepeivgiecRi dEt Jooets

2626383.80

2626383.80

5054-04-337-1-74
Rural Communicaticn
finers JoTTF

' 9314468.00

- 9314468.00

5054-04-337-7-01
Roads-bridges-fumpsum

78000.00

3057498.00

3135488.00

5054-04-337-7-02
New Bridges and Culverts
Dasd Deed shey "o

434370.00

434375.08

5054-04-800-1-04 Development of

Reads in Sugar Factory Areas
W0 menEnY ERRobeR oY efEln

623843.00|.

5098381.GG

5722224.00%

5054-04-800-1-71 Asphalting of
Roads Treating sub Gra meomseoes
TEves GRIEEy TN IaRh e,
st adsisi

13602699.00

13602699.00

50654-G4-800-1-72
Other Roads Formation
a3y OARY AnNRE®

6908029.35

880802535
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9

10

590154-04-800-1-73
Construction of New Bridges &
Culverts @na Hedwdng dadwree

25445.00

11587664.40

1181310840

5054-04-800-1-75
Formation of Roads in sugar factory
area A58 samwrd TPEnvY OF
nEmen

3057903.00

305790800

Major Head Wise Total ©

2400882.50

83194001.05

G5594803.05

5475

5475-00-102-1-60
Share Capital to Consumer co-op
WYTRT0 HBRT BOTNYH Fedd
' WORBTHY

185200.00

195200.00

Major Hoad Wise Total

Fund Wise Details

Major Head Fund 1 Fund 2 Fund 3 Total
4210 g 1089000 0 1088000
4425 0 300000 0 300000
4851 0 200000 . 200000

Grand Total 0.00| 1589000.00 0.00| 1589000.00
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS OF ZILLA PANCHAYAT:
ZILLA PANCHAYAT : DAVANAGERE

DETAILS OF BALANCES UNDER DEBT AND
DEPOSIT ACCOUNTFOR THE YEAR : 2017-18

STATEMENT -V

{Amount in Rs.}

DEBT
) Total : o] 0| . 0 0 0
LOANS AND ADVANCES
6425-00-101-0-27
Loan Assistance to Various Categories of Co-Op. -1899000 -1898000.00 -550000 -2449000.00
Sociefies-Ncde
B6425-00-101-0-31
Loans to Women Co-operatives for construction of -1398000 - 0.00 -1398000.00 -1398000.00
common workshed
6425-00-108-3-43
Loan Assistance to Various Categories of Co-Op. -841000 0 -841000.00 o -841000.00
Societies-Nede ]
042500 108376 ___ _ -359500 0 -359500.00 0 -359500.00
Loans to Women Cg-operatives (working capital)
6425-00-108-3-81 .
Loans to Women Co-operatives for construction of 2002000 o -20602600.00 0 -2002000.00
common workshed _
- Total 5489500 459500.00] 764950000
6851-00-103-2-
51-00-103-2-08 -270000 0 -270000.00 [ -270000.00
Housing colonies,Weaving Centres
6851-00-103-2-
081007103299 460000 0 46000000 0 450000.00
Collective Weaving Centres :
1-00-105-0-41
685 -1600000 0.00 -1600000.00 -1600000.00
Collective Weaving Centres
6851-00-200-2-
- 85 0_ 254 — -1076620 ) -1076620.00 0 -1076620.00
Seed Margin Money for Tiny & SSI units in rural areas
1-00-200-2-
6851-00-2002 56 -40000 0 -40000.00 0 -40000.96
Industrial Co-Opsrative
- Total 446620.00
7475-00-103-1-71 140000.00
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ANNUAL ACCOUNTS OF ZILLA PANCHAYAT

ZILEA PANCHAYAT : DAVANAGERE
STATEMENT - V
DETAILS OF BALANCES UNDER DEBT AND

DEPOSIT ACCOUNTFOR THE YEAR : 2017-18

3. OTHER FUNDS

0 0.00

0.00

4. DEPOSIT AND ADVANCES

8443-00-108-0-00 Public Works Deposits -6535041.85). bl -6535041.85| 0 -£535041.85
-00-108-0- - -

8443-00-108 ‘-05 845697 0 845697.00 0 845697.00

Other Deposit 0.00 0.00

_ 85560-00-104-0-00 52000 o -22000.00 0 -22000.00

civil advances-other adavances 0.00 0.00

867 1-00-101-0-01 11160.7 o -11160.70 0 -11160.70

0.00 0.00

Dep Balance

-5722505.55(1

5722505155

4572250555

5. SUSPENSE AND MISCELLANEQUS

8448-00-109-8-00

Zilla Panchayath aic 44699 0 44699.00 0 44699.00
8658 00-107:6-00 ~74075026.22 0 74075026 22 0 74075026.22
Suspense A/C {Civil) other miscellansous .
8656-00102-2-00 216825907 : 0 2168259.07 o | 2168259.07
ZP Suspense Account
8695001922 81 -8365920 Co 0 -8365920.00 a -8365920.00
Taluk Panchayath Suspanse Credit ]
8658-00-107-0-00 Cash Setilement Suspense Alc -4037803 0 -4037803.00 0 -4037803.00
8658-00-129-0-00 Material Purchase Settlement _7983650.9 0 7983650.90 N 798365090
Suspense Alc )
570-00-103-0-01 ’
8670.00 1030 8897537 0 889r537.00 [ 8897537.00
Social Welfare Suspense
8670-00-103-0-02 2063267 0 _2063267.00 o] -2063267.00
B € M Suspense ——
L Total 84715172.05

6. REMITTANGES

B4715172.05

8782-00-102-1-00

ZP PWD Accounts

-43182551.3 a

-43182551.30

0.00

43182551 30

8782-00-103-2-00 Forest remittances

~73444205.2 0

-73444205.20

-73444205.20

otal

6626756.5 1

66267561
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ANNEXURE - A

PROFORMA FOR INCORPORATING TRANSACTIONS RELATING TG CENTRALLY SPONSORED SCHEMES FOR THE YEAR 2017-18

To e enclosed jo Annual Accoun’s }

{Amount Tn Rs.)

SLN Name of the Account No & Name of Orening Balance : Rece_ipisst — Balance with
- the Bank atZila | mplemeting Zilia Total{OB) qie snare Total Expenditure | Implemeting Zilla Total
o- Scheme Panchayat level Agenc Panchayat Centfat Share | (Transfered from Tr Agenc Panchayat
_ : y gency i State Others. gency Y
1 2 a 4 5 [ 7 3 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 [f21603101-0:51  [SBLDVEG A/C 642566.00| 20045328.00] 20687894.00 601500.00 0.00|  ss2548.00| 22121942.00] 205820400 95441500 1910932400 2008373800
IAY (newj No.34182342217 . :
5 (L3t finance 2515 581, DVG. Al 302842.00 _c0o|  802842.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 802842.00 802842.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
z0) 44059481555
9515.00-101-0-19  [S.B.M. DVG A/C _
8 |DRDA (hdmin |61 65301406 0.00| s500218.00|  5500218.00 2090000.00)  6660000.00 4995400} 14309172.00)  12367929.00) 000 194124300|  1941243.00
2215 TOTAL syndicate Bank, DVG, Af ' i
4 |SANTATION (Nirmai N?Ié%?é@(?@g 08 €l 2307032000 0.00| 3307032000 600502800.00| 406205200.00f  1438928.00| 1050497248.00| 987004187.00( 357032128.00| 25470932.00|  63403061.00
Bharat Abhiyan) ’
5 |7810 Jeivaniia (Bio PKGE, DVG, Afc No. 0.00| 2586322.00| 2506322.00 3421000.00 ogo|  213711.00|  4231033.00 695676.00 0.00| s553s357.00|  5525357.00 -
gas) 165901000069 15 .
¢ |General Account [E% HEAE 0.00| 727e777.00|  7276777.00 0.00| 188959067.00 0.00] 196235844.00| 188500857.00 0000  7734987.00(  7734987.00
2505-60-105-0-31 |SBI DVG, A/C No.
. ; ) . 0.00 0.00 ! 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 | MGNREGS*(ADMN] |640 021751 66. 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 0.00
2505-60-105-G31  |SBI, DVG, A/C Ne. - '
DVG, . 2. 1766272. . 3200000.00|  1333287.00| 35 . 34432151.00 0.00 667408.00 667403.00
B | AONREGSIHRMS] |641 59636186 0.00|  4766272.00 66272.00|  28800000.00 099559.00
9 IMGNREGA (EFMS) 726415700 0.00|  2264157.00| 1168204500.00| 129800500.00 0.00| 1300269157.00| 1298005000.00 0.00 0.00|  2264157.00] .
State Bank of India, DVG. . o
: ! ' . : : 00| 66169698, 00| . ]
10 [BRGF oyt 125028022.00 0.00| 125028022.00 0.00 000|  5133366.00] 130141388.00 63991690.00 00 0.00| .. 66169698.00
Canara Bank, Mandipete,
11 [R-seti Scheme DVG Ac : 0.00 B770.00 9770.00 0.00 810000.90 358.00 820128.00 1150.00 0.00 818978.00 515978.00
No:0508101062054
Raieev Ganghi Canara Bank, Mandipete,
12 |Ro . VG Ac £48698.00 1558.00|  850256.00 000 2727300000 1398079.00| 29521335.000 19846838.00| 4825628.00|  4848869.00|  9674497.00
Chitnay Yojane — 1.0508101061392
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SEN Name of the Account No & Name of Opening Ealance Rece_ip‘;‘fuie r— . Balance with
c; Scheme the Bank at Zilla Implemeting Zilla Total(OB} Ceniral Share (Transfered from Treasury} Total Expenditure | Implemsting Zilla Total
Panchayat level Agency Panchayuat State Others. Agency Panchayat

1 2 3 4 5 &) 7 E 9 10 i1 12 i3 . 14
MRLM (Son'iw'm} Canara Bank, Mendipefe, .

13 ! DvG Ac 393783.00 769949.00 1163732.00 0.00 8778480.00 1566341.00 10098533.00 3237038.00 5725073.00 1136422.00 B6861495.00
Scheme Mo

0:0508101060483
SBM, DVG, Ac No: -

14 {E Panchayath 64147618388 0.00 272173.00 279173.00 . 0.00 4345620.00 84580.00 4633243700 A05945.00 .00 4242298.00 4227297.00
7P-Members PKGB, P.J EXETENTION

157 h DVG, Afc No. 0.00f 3705807.00 3705807.00 - Q.00 55789324.00 222544000 59717675.001 54381125.0C 0.00 5336549.00 5336550.00
Hanoraivm 10590101021514 .

TOTAL 163050388.00| 41960174.00; 205010562.00( 1812709800.00) 832011171.00 10787566;00 28460519099.00|2665820633.00] 115606943.00 7484234700 194498446600
Chief Accounts Officer, Chief Execulive Officer,
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Zilla Panchayath Davanagere 2017-18

FORMAT-1

Cash Book Of Receipt & Expenditure
RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
Budget extimates (Rs) Amouni Actuals (Rs.) Budgst extimates (Rs.) Amount Actuals (Rs.)
L = 1 = HEADS OF ACCOUT = =
= = © s C = G & £ I & c = T
HEADS OF ACCOUNT 5= = 5 G o B i} 5 8 T 5
g o £ 2o o, -2 Sa a 2 Er & 2
Opening balance 0 o] v
1 Cash in Hand 0| o
2 Balance in Bank o 205010562 205010562
3 Balance in Treasury il 1986878625 1986878625
4 Investments 0 0
PART1- PANCHAYAT FUND PART1- PANCHAYAT FUND
Revenue Account- Receipt Tax Receipts Revenue Account-Expenditure
0028 Taxes on Profession, Trades etc. 2049 Interest Paymenis 0 0 0 ] Q 0
101 Profession Tax 101 Interest Provident Fund a 1] ] ] a ]
102 Trade Tax 102 Interest on fhsurance and Pension 0 o o 0 0 9
Fund
103 Trade Licence Fees 193 | Interestan ather Deposits and 0 o 8 0 0 o
Accounts
901 Share of net proceeds assigned 2059 |Maintenace of Community Assests
0029 Land Revenue 101 Maintenaces & Repairs a a a 0 [y [
101 Land Revenue 26 Work Charges Establishment 52534000 0 52534000 | 48440619 0 48440618
Expenditure .
27 Suspence Debifs 107000 g 107000 0 0 1]
28 Maintenance And Repairs 3959000 0 3959000 3942491 0 3942491
102 Surcharge on Land Revenue Tax 29 Other Maintenance Expenditure 535000 0 535000 519112 1] 519112
30 Suspence Credits 107000 0 -107000 0 2} 4}
103 Taxes on Plantation 102 Furnishing 0 ] 0 0 0 1}
801 Share of net proceeds assigned 103 Lease Charges 1] 0 g 0 o] Q
0030 Stamps ang Registraticn Fees 104 Machinery & Equipments 0 0 0 a 0 a
- Boti
101 Duty on Transfer by sale 2071 Pensions & Other Refirement o [ 0 8 0 a
Benefits
2055 Taxes on l.’roperty other than 101 Superannuation & Retirement 0 o o 0 o 0
Agriculture Land Allowance
101 Property Tax on Residential Buliding 102 Commuted Value of Pension 0 0 -0 [\ 0 0
102 Property Tax on Non- Residental 105 Leave Encashrnent Benarit 0 0 o 0 o o
Buliding
an1 Share of net Procesds assigned to 106 Gttier Pensionary beneiit o 0 0 o 0 0
Panchayats ]
0041 Taxes on Vechicles 2302 Education 3} 0 0 0 0 0
101 Taxes en Cyclel Cart and pther m Primary Education 649752000 0 649752000 | 468458410 0 488458410
recsipts form Non- Motor vehigles Act
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Share of net Proceeds assigned to

901 Panchayats 18 Mid- day Meal Scheme [ 0 0 0 0
0042 Taxas on Goods and Passengers 27 Appointment Of Schoo! Mothers 27628000 a9 27628000 23077759 0 23077759
40 200000 0 200000 [} a 0
101 Toll Tax 102 Secondary Education 799087000 0 | 799087000 | 752439598 0 7524395098
40 Raad. Culver Bridge 103 Adult Education 1407000 a9 1407000 587278 4} 567278
41 Fery 104 Nen- formal Education 4800000 0 4300000 4780659 0 4780659
42 Water Ways 2993 | Technical Treining and Vocational o 0 o 0 0 0
Erunatinn :
23 Others 101 Assistance fo Url_i\.rersiiit?:;{r Colleges 0 9 0 0
_ for Technical Training
10z | TEeson E"Wf\frg"ds fato Local 102 Techrica! $ehools o 0 0 0
103 Taxes on Passengers Pilgrims 103 Polytechnic Colleges 0 0 [ 0
201 Share of ne;zrr]tézzzcailasstgned o 104 Vocational Educaticn 0 0 D. [
0044 Service Tax 2205 Art, Culture and Libraries 0 ] 0 o
104 Senvice Tax 101 Promotion of Art & Culture 1000000 0 1000000 952038 2} 982038
Share of net P ds assigned of
901 Pa;?:iriia’(s i 102 Public Libraries 0 0 0 0 0 0
0045 Taxes on Duties and Commodities 0 0 0 0 0 0
101 Entertainmet Tax 103 Puklic Exhibition 0 a 0 0 0 0
162 Advertisement Tax 104 Sports & Youth Senvices 19214000 0 19214000 18128580 0 18128580
103 Receipts under Education Cess 2206 Market and Fairs ] 0 o 0 2} 0
104 Receipts under other Acts 101 Market 0 0 ] 0 ] 0
105 Forest Development Tax 0 0 a 0 Q a
a1 Share of net Proceeds assigned to 102 Fairs 0 \] 0 0 0 9
Panchayals
2210 Health and Family Welfare 0 o] 0 0 0 0
101 Primary Health Centers 254757000 0 254757000 | 2229566806 0 232958696
15 ] NRHM ] 0 o 0 0 [
102 Community Healtih Centers 22002000 0 22002000 16151901 ] 151515901
15 NRHM [ 0 0 1] 0 0
1023 Hospitals & Dispencaries 152597000 o} 152597000 | 144907309 1] 144907309
15 NRHM [ a 0 ¢ 1] 0
104 Health Sub-Centers [v] 0 1} 0 0 ]
15 NRHM Q 0 0 ] a "]
105 Other System of Medicine 3000000 a 2000000 2994509 q 2994509
106 Family welfare senices 239554548 0 239554546 | 144636459 0 144636459
Non- 2211 Women and Child Wetfare 9 a 0 o ] 0
101 Worrien Development Programme Q 0 Q 0 ] 1]
00492 Interest Receipt 15 NRHM ] o] 0 0 a 0
101 Interest on bank Deposit 102 Child Development Programime 710000 [ 9710000 4735635 0 4735635
102 interest on Loans and Advances 15 NRHM Q ] ] 0 2 0
800 Other Receipts 2215 Water Supply and Sanitation ] 0 0 [V 0 0
0059 | Maintenance of Community Assests | 57028000 56640532 101 | Maintenance of Water Supply Line [l 0 [y Q V] o
101 Rent from Building o o 102 Ma’“‘e"a_lf;‘i;‘?v':ﬁs"e”a[? of ¢ 9 0 0
102 Recovery of Percentage charges 0 o 103 Sewerage and Sanitation 0 0 0 Q
103 Hire Charges of Machineries and o o 17 o o o 0

Eguipments

Total Sanitaticn Campaign




Contribution & Recoveries towards )
oo Pension and other Retirement o] 0 101 House site for Landless 0 ] 0 0 0 Q
Benefit
101 Pension Contribution g 0 0 a 14 Indira Awas Yojana (IAY) a a 0 o] 0 o]
102 Leave and P.ensmn Cnntr\putlon not a 0 a g 102 Construction of Houses 1} -0 o] Q 0 Q
levied separatelv
0202 Education a 0 14 Indira Awas Yojana (IAY) 0 a 0 0 0 0
101 Primary Education 1432562000 1432862000 | 1503415207 1503418207 0 ] Qg ) ) )
102 Secondary Education a a a o 103 | Maintenance and Repair of Houses 0 0 0 0 0 .0
103 Adult Education a o] ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Welfare of Scheduled Castes,
104 Non- formal Education ] a 0 1] 2225 Scheduled Tribes and other Q 0 0 ] 2 0
Weaker Section
Welfare of Scheduled Castes,
0205 Market & Fairs 4} 101 | Scheduled Tribes and other Weaker 289114000 o} 239114000 | 241836050 ] 241833050
Section
101 Receipts from Market/ Hut [ ] 0 0 40 Scholarship to Student for Primary ] 0 0 o] 0 [
20214000 20214000 0 0 41 S‘:hc"ar;'h"’ to dSt”de"t far 0 o 0 o 0 0
104 Receipts form fair . __Secondary i
o 0 0 0 4o |Scholarship o Stude'nt for Technical 0 0 ¢ o o o
_Education ]
0210 Health 43 Maintenace of SC hostels [H 1] ] 0 [ o
1p1 | Receipts/ Cozgébgt;ﬁg:mm Patients | o roooess 672990545 | 408527638 wes7ess | 102 Welfare of Scheduled Tribes 102824000 0 107824000 | 82047235 o 80047235
0214 Family Welfare 40 | Scholarship to Student for Prmary o o o o 0 o
- . Education
: i Scholarship to Student for
| 1907 .
101 {Recovery of Over Payment from Ac Bill{ 8710000 9710000 190790630 JOTHE0 4 Secondary Education ] a 0 0 0 0
ot oat Scholarship to Student for Technical
0215 Water Supply Sanitation 42 Education 0 a 0 0 0 0
101 Receipts from Water Supply Schemes a 0 0 0 43 Maintence of ST Hostels 0 0 0 ] 0 a
102 Fees, Fines etc o Q 1] a 103 Welfare of other weaker sections 369513000 ) 369513000 358924651 0 350624651
B
103 Sewerage & Sanitation sendces ] 0 0 i] A0 Scholarship to Stucl_ent for Pimary 0 ] ] 0 a Q
: Education
i Scholarship to Student for
0216 Rural Housing 41 Secondery Education - a a a a o ]
X Scholarship to Studen for Technical
. . 1] 0
500 Other Receipts 0 0 42 Education Q 0 0 a
intenance of Weaker Secti
0235 Social Security Welfare 0 0 25 | Mamterance T oections 0 o 0 o 0 0
Hostels
800 Other Receipts 5170000 170000 13313436, 13313436 12235 Social Security & Welfare ] G a 0 0 ]
0250 SC ST & Obe 1] Q i) 1] 101 Social Welfare ST [} 5170000 3844474 0 3844474
11 Cther Receipts 761451000 761451000 | 748958667 T4BOB8EST 102 Welfare of Handicapped 0 [ i] g 4] 0
0401 Agricufture 103 Welfare of Mentally Retarded a 0 i) o 0 0
Agriculiure Receipts & Receipts Assistance to Voluntary o
101 Others 9077000 8077000 87905600 87905000 104 Organizations _ 0 Q o o] 0
Animal Husbandry, Diaying, Poultry . '
a a 106 | D t Linked | nce Scheme 0 0 0 0 0 [V
0402 and Fuel and Fodder eposit Linked Insura
109 Recaipts from Catfle and Buffalo | giap0000 90322000 | 50327368 90327368 | 2402 |  Solt and water Gonservation 0 0 o 0 o 0
Deévelopment
102 Receipts from Piggery [} 0 [ 0 161 Land Imgroverment G q 0 o] ] 0
103 Receipts from Poultry Development 4] g [y Q 102 Land Reforms 0 0 0 0 0 0
104 Regeipts from Fodder and Feed o a o i} 103 Land Gonsolidation 0 0 o 0 ] 0
Development
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Receipts from other Livestock .
106 i :
0 Development 0 0 0 0 ] 0 104 Soil and water Conservation 9077000 o 9077000 6839683 0 6239663
: . Animal Husbandry, Dairying
106 Receipts from Milky Supply Scheme 0 0 0 ; ’
P Ky Supply 0 ‘ o 2003 Polutry and Fuel and Fodder 0 © 0 0 9 8
0405 Fisheries 101 Latile and Buffalo Development 322000 o 6322000 32333813 Q 32333813
o Sale of Figh, Fish Seeds atc 12284000 o] 12284000 12312250 0 12312250 102 Piggery Development 0 o] 1} 0 0 0
102 Aucation of Fishing Rights 0 0 0 Q 0 0 103 Pouliry Development 0 0 0 0 0 0
103 Licence Fees, Fines efc [y 0 0 0 0 1] 104 Fuel and Fodder Development 0 1] 0 0 0 0
104 Senices and Senice Fees [ 0 0 o [ ] 105 | Insurance of Livasiock and Pouliry a o Y 0 [ 0
0406 Forestry 106 Dairy Devetopment Projects o 0 0 o o o
. Schemes
101 Sociat forestry S7432000 o] 57432000 57440300 o] 57440300 107 Extension & Training Q 0 0 0 ¢ 0
40 Sale of Timber & other Forest Produce 0 0 [y o 0 g 2405 Fisheries ] Q 0 o} 0 0
42 Receipts from Forest Plantation a o 0 0 1] Q 101 PrOOCGSSEE'ng;;;ZTSnZWEfIDH and 12284000 ) 12284000 10964054 Q ) 10964054
43 Receipts from Firewood Plantation Q Q Q a 1] 0 192 Fiskery Cooperative 0 a Q 0 ¢] a
102 Farm Forestry 0 0 a Q Q ] 103 Extension & Training o 0 0 o] 0 ¢}
40 Bale of Timber & other Forest Produce Q 0 0 a q 0 104 Development Schemes 0 il ] 0 g Q
42 Receipts from Forest Plantation a 0 0 0 Q i} 2406 Forastry 0 0 0 ] 0 0
43 Receipts from Frewood Plantation a q 0 0 [ 101 Social Forestry 57432000 0 E7432000 53967991 ] 53067991
103 Fees 0 0 0 0 0 ] 40 Economic Plantation o - ¢ ] i] 0
1425 Co- Operation 42 Forest Gonservation and Q o] e 0 il 0
: Bevelopment
101 Co- Operation Receipis 290000 a 280000 1665513 0 665513 102 Farm Forestry 0 0 4 [} o [ij
0435 Agriculture ;nclud;_n g Agriculture 40 Economic Plantation ] 0 [y o [ ]
Extension :
. Forest Conservation and
101 Crop Husbandry 78822000 a 78322000 o 0 0 42 Development [H 0 o 0 ] o
40 Sale of Seeds o] 0 0 ] il 0 103 Zoological Parks 0 q -0 0 ] 0
4 Recelpls from Agriculture Farm 0 ¢ o ] 0 0 104 Public Garden ] 0 0 a 0 0
42 Sale of Manure and Fertilizers o o o 0 0 a 105 Minor Forest Produce o 0 0 0 0 0
43 Receipts from Commercial Crop 0 4] o s} 0 a 2408 Public Distribution System 0 o] 0 0 0 0
Lease charges for Slorage and
a rement & Suppl 0 0 0 1] 0
02 Warehousing of Agricultural Product 0 0 0 0 ° 101 Frocuramen PPy 0
0515 Panchayati Raj Programmes 102 Assistance To Co-Operatives 0 ] a Q 0 s}
101 District Panchayat 108648024 0 108648624 | 146162698 s} 146162698 103 Storage & Waterhousing 0 0 0 ] b o]
40 Licence Fee 0 0 0 ] ] 0 26 Maintenance of Waterhouses 0 [H ] ] 0 ]
41 Fees for use of Quarry Q9 a a Q 0 g 2425 Co-operatives a 0 0 a 0 a
42 Rent for use of kand 0 Q 0 0 0 ¢ 101 Assistance To Co-Gperatives 290000 o 290000 280600 0 230000
3 Receipts from Community o 2 o 9 0 o 2435 | Adriculture includi_ng Agriculture a 0 ) 0 0 o
Dewelatimant Proiect Evtansinn
44 Other Ratei{icl;?;s Bxcept Tax [ 0 0 0 0 0 101 Crop Husbandry 76822000 0 78822000 7808973¢% 0 7BOBYT3S
5
Regisitration Charges {Other than
45 those not covered under respective o 0 a o [\ 0 40 Extension of Farmes Training a [t} o 0 o] 0
i furictional major heads)
46 Other Senvice Fees (o} a 1] o [} 1] 41 Crop Insurance [+ 0 0O o [} o]
Scheme for small Marginal farmers
Q o 0 0 0
47 Other Fines o ¢ g o L 0 42 and agricultural labourers 0
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102 Panchayat Samiti ] 0 0 g ] 1] 43 Horticulture and Vegetable Crops 0 a ] ] o] a
40 Licence Fee Q 0 4] a 0 0 44 Assistance to farmer Cooperation 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Fees for use 6f Quarry 0 o 0 0 0 0 102 Watershed Development o 0 0 0 0 0
Programmes
2501 | Poverty Alleviation Programme 0 0 ] 0 Q a
101 Ceniral Schemes a [ o] 0 4] o]
42 Rent for yse of [and Q 0 a 0 9 0 11 NREGS 0 0 0 ] q 0
Recsipts for Community Development : ;
43 g o Y P 0 0 0 2 0 0 102 Stat Schemes ) 0 a o 0 0
ject
Other Rates & Fees Except Tax i
a4 . Receipls 0 0 ] 0 0 ] 103 Panchayat Samity Schemes ] [V 0 g a a
Regisitration Charges
45 (Other than those not covered under [} 0 0 o o 0 104 Gram Panchayat Schermes [ o} ] [§ s 0
respeciive functional major heads) .
46 Other Senice Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 2515 Panchayati Raj Programmes ] o o o] 0 [
47 Other Fines ¢ 0 0 [l o 0 101 District Panchayat Programmes 108648024 0 108643024 | 84916058 s 84916059
103 Gram Panchayat (\] a 0 o -0 0 102 Panchayat Samitl Programmes 0 a v 0 ] o]
q. 103 Garm Panchayat Programmes 0 o} [4] 0 1] o
40 Licence Fee 0 0 0 0 0 4] 2575 Sama Vikas Yojana - 1] a 0 0 0 0
0 191 Sama Vikas Ycjana o 0 0 0 0 0
42 Rent for use of Land 0 o 1] 0 o} 0 2702 Minor Irrigation (] ] 0 0 0 0
43 Receints from Gommwnity o 0 o 0 0 0 101 Minor Imigation Projects 3638000 0 3638000 | 3454677 0 3454677
Development Project
Regisfiration Charges (Other
43 than those not covered under g 0. o} Q ] o 102 Water Management 0 ¢ o] ] ] 4]
respettive functional major heads) :
48 Other Senvice Fees 0 ] ) 0 a 0 0 0 ] 0 1] o
47 Other Fines 0 Q 0 0 1} o 2801 Rural Electrification 0 0 0 0 1] 0
0702 Minor Irrigation 101 Purchase of power a 0 0 Y 0 0
109 Recsipts from Water Tanks/ Ponds 3638000 0 3638000 3538000 o 3638000 102 Transmigsion and Distrbution 9 0 0 s} 0 3
102 Receipts from tube Wells ] 0 g 0 o 0 103 Maintenance of Street Light 0 0 o 0 [ 0
o 2910 Non- Conventional So‘urces of o o o o o o
- Energy
: 0 101 Maintenance of Bio- gas plants 4000000 0 4000000 1000000 0 1000000
0852 Artisan Training Instifutes Q 102 |Maintenance of Solar Energy Cenire 0 0 0 0 0
101 Artisan Training Irstitutes 2428000 ] 2428000 0 0 Q 103 Maintenance of Wind Energy o o] 0 a 0 0
0810 |Non- Conventional Source of Energy 2851 |Village and Small Scale Industries 0 0 0 o] 0 Q
101 Sale of Bio-Energy 4000000 0 4000000 1000000 Q 1080000 101 Handloom Industries 1] o a 1] Q O
102 Sale of Solar energy ] 0 0 q a [t 102 Handicraft Industries L2} 1] a Q 0 0
103 Sale of wind Energy J 0 0 ] 0 [ 103 Khadi & Village Industries 0 0 Q [ 0 0
0851 Village and Smizll scale Industries 104 Sericulture Industries 1050000 0 1050000 1048535 0. 1048535
101 Handloom, ndustries 27802000 0 27802000 29917540 0 26917540 : g C 0 g 0 g
102 Handicraft Industries 0 0 a Q 0 1] 105 Powerloom Industries ] ] 0 [H 0 o
103 Khadi & Viilage industries 0 ] o] a 0 [v] 106 Food Processing Industries 0 0 0 0 0 S Q
104 Sericulture indudstries: 4 0 4 ] 0 4] i07 Other Village Industries 28752000 o 26752000 47849407 8 17848407
105 Powerloom Industries 0 a 0 0 -0 0 2852 Viilage and Small Scale Industries 0 0 o o} 0 0
108 Food Processing Indusiries 0 ] 0. 0 0 o - 101 Artisan Tralning institute 2428000 a 2428000 1479607 [ 1478807
107 Other Village Industries il 1] 0 0 o 0 ' ] 0 o 0 1] 0
1054 Roads & Bridges i 3054 Transporiation 0 0 5] 4] 4] [x]
101 Roads & Bridges 308000000 a 306000000 | 306102600 0 306102600 101 Roads 306060000 0 306000000 | 305236274 s} 305236774
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1425 Scince & Tech 102 Culverts 0 o 0 o a o3
101 Scince & Tech 500000 0 500000 0 0 0 103 Bridges a 0 g [ i) I
1475 Other Receipts 104 Fermies 9 0 o 0 a [
104 Other Receipls 1500000 1] 1500000 8120000 ] 120000 105 Waterways 1] 1] 0 0 o] o]
Grant-in-aid 0 106 Other means of Transportation 4 0 T 0 0 [ 0
1451 ] a 3425 Other Scientific Research [} 1] [ 0 )] 0
101 Sserstariat Econimic Senices 6620000 a 6620000 500000 0 500000 101 Namr::;‘;;i:ﬁiist data 500005 0 500000 450000 o 450000
Bank Transactions o] 0 ‘3451 Secretariat Economic Services 0 g o 0 0 0
i1 NREGA 0 0 1331338267 1331338287 101 Planning Beard 6620000 o] 6620000 5259476 a 5259476
Sampoorna Gramina Rozgar Yo
12 P (SGRY) 9 Jena Q 0 0 0 a 3475 |Other General Economic Services 0 ] 0 a 0 a
Swaranjayanthi Garm Swarozgar
13 Yojana (SGSY) o o 0 0 0 0 101 Market Infrastructure Scheme 1500000 0 1500000 1339096 0 1236096
DRDA 0 0 ) 0 8819954.00 8819954 0 [ [
Jalvanila 0 0 0 0 3634711.00 3634711 Treasury J77720570 0 3717720570 | 3157934874 9 3157994874
BRGF i) 1} q 0 5133366.00 5132366 Bank(stat it 3 total) 9 0 0 o o
Ganeral Account 0 a 1} 0 185952067.60 188959067 3717720570 0 ITI7720570 | 3157994874 0 3157994874
14 IAY Scheme {New) g Q [ 0 1425048.00 1429048
15 National Rural health Mission {NRHM) [ 0 0 8 0 Total Revenue Expenditure 3717720570 0 3717720570 | 3157994874 Y 31579945874
Accelerated Rural Y¥ater Supply . .
i6 Programme (ARWSP) o3 0 a a. 0 Capital Account Expenditure o
17 Nirmal Bharath Abiyana (TSC) ] 0 0 o 1617426928 1017426928 £262 Capital Cutiay on Education [H
18 Mid Day Meal Scheme 0 0 3} 0 101 Construction of Primary Schools ¢ 0 ] 0 0
19 Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan Q 1] 1] 0 0 102 | Construction of Secondary Schools 1] 0 1} i} 0 0
. S Construction of Cenitre for Adult &
20 NRLM (Sanjivini} Scheme g 0 0 Q 8934801.00 2334801 103 Non- formuia Education 0 ] 0 0 0 0
) ital
21 13 Finance 0 0 0 g 0.00 0 4zgs | Capital Quilay on Art, Culture and
Libraries
22 Integrated Child Development Services a Q a o ¢ 101 Construction of Public Libraries a V] a 0 0 ]
102 Grants from State * ol 0 0 0 0 102 Consiructien of Sporis Stadim 0 [} il M g 0
o T
103 Grants from other Institution 0 9 0 o 0 1pg | Construction of Training Center for 0 0 0 o o o
Art & Culture .
800 Cther Receipts (Schems) \] il ] o 89847375.00, 89847375 4206 | Capital Qutay on Market and fairs
Construction of permanent structure
101 for Market 0 o] o 0 o 0
Construstion of permanent structure
Bark Transacfions (State) 0 0 0 o qgg |Construction o perr o o o 0 0 0
for fairs
. . Capital Quilay on Health and
3668797570 AT41372 64741379 421
Treasury 3668797570 0 366 0 36 ¢ Family Welfare
Bank 9 ¢ [} 0 2655523537 2655523537 101 Primary Health Centers a 0 i 1089000 0 1088000
102 Community Health Cenires 9 5 0 2 ] ]
Total Revenue Receipts 3668797570 0 3668797570 | 3664741379 | 2555523537 6320264916 103 Hospitals & Dispensaries Q 0 Q 0 o ]
Capital Account- Receipts 2668797570 104 Health Sub- Centers 5} 0 0 0 0 ]
4000 Capital Receipis 105 Qther system of Medicine 4] 0 0 0 i} 0
. GCapital Outlay on Water Supply
800 Other Receipis 0 ] a 0 4215 and Sanitation
101 { aying of Water Supply Line i] 0 0 o 0 0
16 ARWSP a 0 [ V] 0 o
102 Drilling of Tubewell [1} 1] [} ] [y 0
16 ARWSP i 0 [ 0 [ [
103 Sewerage and Sanitaiion 0 1] 0 \] 0 0
17 Total Sanitaticn Campaign [+) o] V] 0 0 1]
4216 | Capital Qutlay on Rural Heusing
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101 Purchase of Land Q o a 0 1 0
14 IAY ] ] Q 0 4 0
102 Construction of Houses 0 o} 9 0 i ol
14 1AY 0 [+] a 0 0 Q
Capital Custlay on Social Security
4233 & Welfare
Construcation of training cenire for
102 N
welfare of Handicapped K 0 9 0 0 0
103 Gonstrucation Of Anganwadi 9 o o ¢ o o
Cenfres
402 Capital Qutlay on S_oﬂ & Water 0
Conservation
101 tand Improvement 4 0 [ 0 0 0
102 Land Reforms 0 0 o o o 0
103 Land Consolidation 0 0 0 0 0 0
104 Soil & Water Conservation 0 a Q 0 0 0
4405 Capital Outlay on Fisheries
104 Construction of Fisheries/Ponds o} Q 0 0 0 0
4406 Capital Outlay on Forestry
103 Deweiopment of Zoological Park 0 0 0 q 0 0
104 Development of Puklic Garden 0 ] 0 0 ] a
408 Cap_ltaI_Out_iay on Public
Distribution System
Construcation of Godowns &
103 Warehouse Q 0 g 0 a o] )
£425 Capital Outlay on Co-operation 300000 Q 300000
101 Capital Qutlay on Co-operation 0 0 0 ] 0 0
4435 Capital Outlay on Agriculture 0
including Agriculture Extension
101 Construcation of Training cenire 0 0 i 0 ] 0
4515 Capital Outlay on Panchayati Raj
Programme
101 District Panchayat Programme 0 0 0 o 0 0
102 Panchayat Samitl Programme 0 0 0 o [ s
163 Gram Panchayat Programme 8 Q [+ 0 [ [}
4702 | Capital Outlay on Minor Irrigation
201 Constmct}on of WorI_(s of Mimor o a 0 o 0 o
Imigation Projecis
102 Construcation Works on Water o a o a 0 a
Management
103 Construction Works Watershed o a 0 o 0 0
Development
Capital Outlay on Rural
40 Electrification
102 Capital Outly on Cc.:nstruchon of sub 0 0 a 2 0 a
Station
103 Insizliation Street Lights 0 4] o] a a a
4310 Capital Outlay on Non
Conventions) Sources of Energy
101 Construction of Bie- Gas Plants a 0 0 0 0 4
102 | Construction of Sofer Enargy Centre a o 0 .0 0 0
103 Construction of Wind Energy o 0 0 o 0 o
Centre
4851 Capital Outlag on Village and 2a6000 9 206000
Small Scale [ndustries
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101 Handloom Industres a 0 0 0 o ]
102 Handicraft Indusires 0 0 - [ o o 0
103 Khadi & Village Industries [ 0 o 0 o o
" 104 Sericuliture Indusines ] Q Y 0 1] 0
105 Powercom Industries 0 1} 0 0 ] 0
106 Food Processing Industries 0 o} 0 a o 0
107 Other Village Industries [y 0 Q 0 0 0
5054 | Capital Qutlay on Transporiation )
101 Construction of Village/ District o 0 o o a 0
Hoad!
20 PMGSY 0 9 0 0 0
102 Construcation of Culveris o 0 0 3 0 0
Capital Receipts Total a ] 20 PMGSY 0 0 0 0 Q a
Acguisition of Land for
] ) i)
03 Canstrucation of Roads/ Bridaes 0 o 9
Total Part 1 3668797570 6320264916 20 PMGSY 0 0 0 ] a
104 Construcation uf Ferry Ghats/ 0 o a 0 o
Femies
6425 | Debt,Deposit & remittance account a BE0000 0 - 550000
Capital Expenditure Total ] 2439000 0 2139000
Total Part 1 3717720576 ) 3747720570 | 3160133474 0 3160133874
Closing Balance
1. Cash in Hand [}
2. Balance in Bank 194698466.00
3. Balance in Treasury 2491486130
4. Investments 0
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Part 2 Part 2
RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
_ Budget : Budget Amount
HEADS OF ACCOUNT extimates | Amount (Rs.) HEADS OF ACCOUNT extimates Rs.)
(Rs.) {Rs.) (Rs.
Part 2 - PROVIDENT FUND ETC Part 2 - PROVIDENT FUND ETC
Loan Section Loan Section
6425 Loans for Co-operation 6425 Loans for Co-operation
101 Loans for Co-operation 0 0 101 Leans for Co-operation 550000 550000
6425 Loans for Villa.ge&SmaI] 16851 Loans for Villa.ge&SmaII 0 0
industries Industries
105 Collective weaving centres 0 0 105 |  Colleclive weaving centres 0 0
7610 | Loans to Panchayat Employees 7610 | Loans to Panchayat Employees
101 House Building Advance 101 House Building Advance
102 |. Motor Car/ Motor Cycle Advance 102 | Moior Car/ Motor Cycle Advance
103 Cycle Advance 103 Cydle Advance
104 ‘Festival Advance 104 Festival Advance
Pension & Provident Fund Section Pension & Provident Fund Section
8009 Provident Fund 8009 Provident Fund
101 Panchayat Employees General 101 Panchayat Employees General
Provident Fund Provident Fund
102 Panchayat Employeas Confributory 102 Panchayat Employees Contributory
Provident Fund Provident Fund
Insurance & Pension Fund Section Insurance & Pension Fund Section
3011 Insurance & Pension Fund 8011 Insurance & Pension Fund
Panchayat Employees Group Panchayat Employees Group .
101 101
Insurance Scheme Insurance Scheme
Deposit & Advances Section Deposit & Advances Section
8443 Civil Deposit 8443 Civil Deposit
101 Earnest Money Deposit 101 Earnest Money Deposit
102 Security Deposit 102 Security Deposit
103 Panchayat Deposit 103 Panchayat Deposit
Civil Advances Section Civil Advances Section
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8550 Civil Advances 8550 Civil Advances
101 Advances to PRI functionaries for 101 Advances to PRI functionaries for
Works & Supplies Works & Suppiies
102 Advances to agencies for Works & 102 Advances to agencies for Works &
Supplies Supplies
Suspense Account Suspense Account
8658 Suspense Account 8658 Suspense Account 0
101 | Tax deduction at source Suspense 101 | Tax deduction at source Suspense
40 Income Tax 40 thcome Tax
11 Sale Tax 41 Sale Tax
42 Profession Tax 42 Profession Tax
102 Unclassified Suspense Y 0 102 Unclassified Suspense 0 0
103 Treasury Suspense 103 Treasury Suspense 0
Total Part 2 0 0 Total Part 2 550000 550000
Closing Balance
Cash in hand 0
205010562 Cash at Bank 2491486130
1286878625 Cash in Treasury 194698466
Investments G
Treasury 3668797570 3664741379 Treasury 550000 3158544874
Bank | 0 2655523537 ' Bank 3717720570 | 3157994874 |
Recipt TOTAL 3668797570 | 6320264916 Expenditure TOTAL 3718270570 | 6316539743
GRAND TOTAL 3668797570 8512154103 GRAND TOTAL 3718270570 | 9002724344
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FOBRMAT-2

Consolidated Abstract Régister

Consolidated Abstract Register of Davanagere, Zilla Panchayath for the financial year: 2017-18

Actual of the Current Year (Receipts }

i; E:::uzi Budget Pravision April May June July August September October
1 2 3 4 5 <] 7 5] 9 10
P NP NP NP P NP P NP P NP - NP P NP

1| 6058 0 10893000 0| 1710380 0 0 0] 37790850 0 17832 0 114961 0 95698|.
21 0202 0} 375823020 0 12075 0 11211 0] 640007560 0] 162482168 0 9604 0 4044
31 0210 .0 94927256 0 153189 0 112067 0] 284678287 0 1084564 0 150061 0F 117394
41 0211 0 6395000 0} 41302000 0 0 0] 19184000 0 41302000 0 0 0141302000
5] 0215 0 0 0 o] 0 Q 0 0 o] 0 0 0 0 0
6| 0235 0 3303000 0 4800 8 64129 0 9908600 0 15750 0 5467 0 o]
7 0250 0 177709000 0 0 4 0 0 539656000 Q 0 0 0 0 Q
§ | 0401 0 21454000 0 0 0 0 0| 64383000 0 0 0 a 0 1041000
9| 0403 0 22581000 0 0 0 0 0] 67741000 0 0 i) o] 0 0
10| 0405 0 3073530 0 2530 0 2530 0 9215530 0 5130 0 2600 0 0
11| 0408 0 12801000 0 0 0 0 0] 40443500 0 2042500 0 Q 0 0
12| 0425 8] 292300 0 20509 0 55378 ] NM4517 o 33763 o] 51625 0 22500
13| 0515 0 15206202 0] 1479500 0} 12085200 0] 32487068 0 10555000 0 3002960 0| 4338588
14| 0702 0 910006 0 0 0 0 0 2728000 0 0 0 0 0 0l
15[ G810 0 1000000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Y 0 0
16| 0851 0 7471000 0 0 0 0 0] 22411000 0 0 Q 0 0 0
17§ 1054 0 13125000 0} 10000000 0 0 0] 39375000 . Q 5000000 0] 13500000 0 0
181 1425 0 125000 0 ‘ 0 0 0 0 375000 j 0 0 0 0 0 o}
19| 1475 0 2030000 0 o] 0 0 0 6080000 G 0 0 0 G 0
20| 1451 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 G Q 0 0 Q

0 0]__ 769119308 0| 54684984 0] 12330515 0| 1817369012 0| 221569597 D| 16837278 0] 46971324

Total 0 769119308 54684984 12330515 1817369012 221569597 16837278 46971324
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FORMAT-2

Consolidated Abstract Register

Consolidated Abstract Register of Davanagere, Zilla Panchayath for the financial year: 2017-13

Actual of the Current Year (Receipts }

SI.| Head of Budget Frovision November December January February March March Total
no | Account Suppleme ntary
1 2 3 11 12 . 13 14 15 16 17 18
P NP P NP P NP P NP . P NP F NP P NP NP Total
1 0059 0 81381 0 922370 0 39471 0 4814523 0 233156 0 58640532) 56640532
2 | 6202 Dj 271867 Q[ 162485000 0 10928 0] 162289650 0 2280 0 1503419207] 1503419207
3t 0210 0l 219753 0| 24443380 0 74335 0 143011 0] . 113361 0| 408527638] 406527638
44 0211 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 41302000 0 3630 0| 19079063C| 190790630
54 0215 0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o] o]
61 0235 0 6565 0 5125 0 -0 Y] Q 0 0 0 13313436 13313436
7| 0250 0 3667 0 0 0} 13060000 0| 18530000 0 0 0| 748958667 748958667
8 [ 0401 0 0 0 1041000 i] 0 Q 6000 0 0 0 §7805000| 87905000
9 [ 0403 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 5368 0 0 0 90327368| 90327368
10| 0405 0 2600 0 2600 0 2600 0 2600 0 0 0 12312250 12312250
(11| 0406 0 0 [ [ 0 2500 0 800 Q| 2180000 0 57440300| 57440300
12| 0425 0 20500 [ 48386 0 30900 0 42800 0 131344 0 16865513 1665513
13| 0515 0[10000000 0| 21268930 0| 23497863 .Q| 10606287 0| 1585000 0 146162698 148162698
14| 0702 0 0 o] 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0 0 3638000 3638000
15| 0810 0 0 0 ] Gl 0 1] o] 0 0 0 1000000} 1000000
161 0851 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35540 0 29917540{ 29917540
171 1054 0 0 0 0 0| 10000000 0{ 175102600 Cf 40000000 0| 306102600| 306102600
181 1425 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500000 500000
191 1475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 C 0 0 8120000| 8120000
201 1451 0 [ 0 0 0 0 [ 0 ] Q 0 o] 0.
0 0[10532933 0] 210220791 0| 46718597 0| 414132729 0 44254311 O 0 D| - 3664741379| 3664741379
Total 0 10532933 210220731 46718597 414132729 44254311 0 3664741379
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FORMAT-2

Consolidated Abstract Register

Consolidated Abstract Register of Zilla Panchayath, Davanagere for the financial year 2017-18

Actual of the Current Year (Expenditure}

ﬁj‘_ :c?cagu‘r]xft Budget Provision April May June July August September October
1 2 3 4 5 o] 7 8 9 10
P NP NP P NP P NP P NP P NP NP NP
1 | 2052 o] 3718461 o] 5146491 o| 1350783 0| 5385670 0] 5653442 0| 5434582 5 2443642
2 2202 0| 31085711 0| 68425693 Q| 84763512 Q| 78267283 0] 128704917 0 102378981 C| 146240087
3 2205 [¢] 0 0 175432 o] 169000 Q0 1453961 0 1096280 0 361143 [¢] 18838856
4 2216 4 1315021 0 65951710 {| 37162996 O] 38255235 Bl 51370295 0] 34592742 0 50652968
5 2211 0 261235 0 535996 0 234773 ] 348787 [ 22705 0 338534 C 457146
6 | 2215 0 0 0 0l Q 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 ¥ 0
7 2225 0| 4068389 0 33761057 0| 22381056 0] 36203239 0| 32453956 0| 36844154 4 45103853
8 2235 o] 130440 0 292566 0 © 16509 0 286856 .G 141175 0 ¢] o 270289
9 2236 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 c [ ¢ 0 0
101 2402 0 442219 0 755719 0 265690 0 1317054 4] 510794 ¢ 231693 0 380471
11§ 2403 V] 0 0 2773337 0 2019506 0 841732 0 3728186 g 1924494 0 1152649
REVEN | 12 | 2405 0 130510 Q 576828 Q 485780 o] 520602 0 688190 0 506666 0 672909
UE 13 | 2406 Q0 0 g 2316574 0 1261882 ¢l 9836655 0 9115834 0 4243017 Q 3186709
AC}?TOU 14| 2425 0 0 0 0 C 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15| 2435 0| 2816069 ol 8606383 o| 3200531 o| 877756 0| 12108684 ol 6727991 o] 5033497
16| 2515 Q 1937305 0 1127752 o 3269726 0 1800573 Q 2686181 0 2384813 0 3904488
17| 2575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3} Q Q Q Q 0 4]
18| 2702 0 0 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0 4] Q Q 0 0
191 2810 Q0 Q [¢] 1000000 0 Q 0 0 0 QO Q Q 0 0
201 2851 0 136305 Q 2617665 Q 538781 4] 818367 0 1376024 0 17622312 0 1021121
21| 2852 0 g 0 440243 Q 4] Q 38947 0 0 0 0 o] 337974
22| 30564 0 0 0 Q Q 0 Q 0 0 "0 0 374550 [¢] 8216038
23| 3425 Q 4] 8] 0 Q0 0 0 Q 0 0 0 0 [¢] 450000
241 3451 ¢ 464249 0 355672 0 282424 0 316021 G 268380 0 334317 4 240168
25| 3475 Q 0 Q 9] 0 0 0 3] & 0 0 a G o}
Revenue 0] 46475914 Q0| 194859118 0] 157351949 0] 182559738 0| 249925743 0| 198439989 0| 272443885
281 4210 0 0 Q 0 0 ¢ 0 0 Q 4 :
Capital | 27 | 4425
AIC 28 | 4851 0 0 0 ¢l C 4 [¢] 0 0 8] 120000 Q 20000
Capital alc 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 120000 20000
29| 6423 0 0 0 Q O 0 0 ¢l 0 0 0 0 4] a
DDR 20| 6851 Q 0 1] o 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 Q Q ]
AIC 31| 8858 4} 0 0 0 0 Q Q0 0 Q Q 0 0
DDR 0 0 0 0 T 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL ]
TOTAL 46475914 1] 194859118 Q 15735124% 0 182559738 249925743 198559989 2724638935
ig?ﬁf 46475914 194859118 157351949 182559738 248925743 198559589 272463895
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FORMAT-2

Consolidated Absiract Register

Consolidated Abstraet Register of Davanagere, Zilla Panchayath for the finaneial year-2017-18

Actual of the Current Year {(Expenditure} )
i\?l;. E::c?uft Budget Provision November De_cember January February March - Suppl\liar;c;hntary Total
1 2 3 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
P NP P NP P NP NP P NP P | NP NP Total
1 205% o 3029840 ol 5158689 0 4445016 o] 2200396 0 8835200 0 52002222] 52902222
2 2202 0 88536259 0| 128507317 0| 104467563 0] 74233712 0| 213802069 0| 1249323704] 1249323704
3 2205 0 2418950 0 2840272 Q 2185164, 0 1395471 Q 5129360 0 19140618| 192110618
4 2210 0| 42296258 0] 41528660 Q| 29753517 0| 57837731 K 92125740 0| 540848874| 540648874
5 2211 0 241133 0 76946 Q 611744 ¢] 551893 Q 954743 1] 4735635 4735635
B | 2215 0 0 0 0 Q 0 [¢] 4] Q [¢] [i] 1] 0
7 2225 0| 64784711 0| 56972086 0] 44448969 0| 210768472 0 95013994 0| 682510936| 662510936
8 | 2235 0 160873 0 3839 0 265636 0 177287 0 2109004 Q 3844474) 3844474
9 2238 0 ) 0 Y 0 0 0 0 4] 0 0 Q 0 Q
10§ 2402 0 524661 8] 423787 0 542120 0 370656 ¢ 1074819 0 6A39683| 6939683
11| 2403 0 1072808 4} 5135899 g 2686664 0 3912585 a 7085953 0 32333813 32333813
12 | 2405 o| 503864 o] 664183 o 875991 o| 1491483 0 3844048 o| 10964054 10964054
13| 2406 0| 5102159 0 2590377 0 3919365 Q0 4012019 0 8383400 0 53967991 53867291
14| 2425 Q 192000 0 98000| 0 0 a 0 0 Q 1] 296000 290000
15| 2435 0 5676760 0 5063456, 0 5550767 0 6118107 0 8399738 0 78089739] 78089739
161 2515 0 5120338 0 8088211 0 6795630 0 5753706 Q £1864276 0 84916059| 84916059
17 | 2575 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0 Q 0 0 0 1] 0
18 | 2702 8] 0 0 69291 Q 145754 0 148853 0 3090779 0 3454677 3454677
19| 2810 Q 0 ¢ ¢ 0 ¢ G -0 0 0 1] 1000000| 1000000
20| 2851 ¥ 18597838 Q 2162511 o}~ 950465 0 3270171 0 2346382 1] 0 0 18897942| 18897942
21| 2852 0 62178 Q 71101 0 146795 0 68557 0 313812 0 1479607f 1479607
22| 3054 0 1602074 O 11819121 0| 19058614 0] 16155305 0| 248009572 0| 305236274| 305236274
23| 3425 0} = 4] 0 0 0 0 0 0 C 0 0 450000] 450000
24 | 3451 0 342508 0 353724 G 402734 0 291812 0 a074AGT 1] 5259476| 5259476
25| 3475 6] 0 0 0 -0 Q Q 0 0 1339098 0l 1339096| 1339026
Revenue 0| 223556212 0| 271635080 0| 227359568 0| 388658216 0| 744729452 0 1] 3157994874 | 3157994874
26| 4210 9] 1089000 0 10390005 1082000
27§ 4425 200000 100000 0 0 9 300000 300000
28§ 4851 ) 0 30000 0 30000 Y 200000| 200000
Capital alc Q 200000 130000 30000 0 1089000 0 0 0 1589000 15890006
29 | 8425 382000 0 168000 Q 0 ¢] 0 0 0 i) 550000| 550000
30| 6851 0 0 0 0 Q0 Q G 0 0 0 0 0 0
31| 8658 Q 0 Q 0 0 o] 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ngii_ 0 282000 168000 0 0 0 0 0 0 550000 550000
TOTAL 0 224138212 271933080 227389568 o] 389747216 744729452 0 0 3160133874 | 3160133874
igﬁﬁf 224138212 271833080 227389568 389747216 . 744729462 0 3160133874 7
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Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of Nirmal Bharath Ablyan Scheme for the month of March-2018

With Bank With Treasury
Balance as per Cash Book :
25470932
A. ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash

Book . ~

i) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury 0

i} Chege drawn but actually not delivered fo the parties 0

iv) Chege issued but dishonoured -

v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book

B. Deduct

i} Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually )

deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

iY Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured -

jii} Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book -

Closing balance as per Cash Book (Syndicate Bank) 25470932
Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated (Syndicate Bank) ' 0
Amount of Difference (if any) 0

Details of Difference
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Reconciliation Statement of MGNREGS for the month of March-2013

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

0

A. ADD

i} Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash
Book

ii) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

ifi) Cheqe drawn buf aciually not delivered to the parties

iv) Chege issued but dishonoured

v} Bank interest not credited into Cash book

B. Deduct

i} Details of Cheques elfc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury :

iy Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured

liii) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book {(SEM)

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as infimated

oo

Amount of Difference (if any)

Details of Difference
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Reconciliation Register

Recunclhatmn Statement of BRGF for the month of March-2018

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

0

A. ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash
Book

i} Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

i) Chege drawn but actually not delivered 1o the parties

iv} Chege issued but dishonoured

v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book

B. Deduct

i} Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

i} Chegque received from parties and deposited into bank but dlshnoured

1

iii) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

Details of Difference

o|o|o|o
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Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of 13th FINANCE for the month of March-2018

Balance as per Cash Book With Bank

‘With Treasury

0

A. ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash

Book

ii} Details of Cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not vet encashed in Bank/ Treasury . -

i} Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv) Chege issued but dishonoured -

v} Bank interest not credited into Cash book . _ -

B. Deduct

i} Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

iy Cheque received from parties and deposnted into bank but dishnoured _ -

i) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book -

Closing balance as per Cash Boqk 0

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

Details of Difference
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neiliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of SWAJALADHARA&WATER SUPPLY for the month of March-2018

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

0

A.ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash

Book

ii} Details of cheque eic. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treésury

i) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv} Chege issued but dishonoured

v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book !

B. Deduct

i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury '

i) Chegue received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured

i) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

(o] Lo ] L]

Details of Difference
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Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of IREP {for the month of March-2018

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

0

A.ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash
Book '

i} Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

i} Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv) Cheqe issued but dishonoured

y) Bank interést not credited into Cash hook

B. Deduct

i} Details of Cheques efc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured

i) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

| Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

SO |D]

Details of Difference
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Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of DRDA for the month of March-2018

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

530269

1410974

A.ADD

i} Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash
Book ‘

i) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

i) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv) Chege issued but dishonoured

v} Bank interest not credited into Cash book

B. Deduct

i} Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not acfually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured

i) Bank charges deducted frem bank balance but not taken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

530269

1410974

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as inimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

Details of Difference
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Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of Bio Gas for the month of March-2018 |

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

55635357

A. ADD.

i} Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash
Book

it) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

iy Cheqe drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv) Cheqge issued but dishonoured

v} Bank interest not credited into Cash book

B. Deduct

i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured

i} Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not faken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

5535357

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as infimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

0

Details of Difference
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Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of LAY for the month of March-2018

With Bank With Treasury
Balance as per Cash Book 20693103.00
A. ADD _ _
i} Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash )
Book . ‘ .
i} Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury 0
i) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties
iv) Chege issued but dishonoured -
v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book -
_ _ B. Deduct
i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually )
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury :
i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured -
i)y Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book -
' Closing balance as per Cash Book 20693103
Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimaied 0
Amount of Difference (if any) 0

Details of Difference
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Reconciliation Registe
Reconciliation Statement of BPL Census for the month of March-2018
Balance as per Cash Book With OBank With Treasury
A.ADD
i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash

Book _
ii) Details of cheque ete. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury -

ili) Chege drawn but actually not delivered fo the parties -
iv) Chege issued but dishonoured ' -
v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book I ' -
' B. Deduct
i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury
i) Cheque received from parties and depaosited into bank but dishnoured -
i) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book -
Closing balance as per Cash Book _ 0
Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated ' 0
Amount of Difference (if any) -
Details of Difference } -
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Reconciliation Reglster

Reconciliation Statement of Sanjivini Scheme (NRLM) for the month of March-2018

With Bank With Treasury
Balance as per Cash Book 1136422
A.ADD -
i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash
Book )
ii) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury 0
i} Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties
iv) Cheqgeissued but dishonoured -
v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book -
B. Deduct -
i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury )
i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dlshnoured -
:u) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not faken into Cash Book 0
Closing balance as per Cash Book 1136422
Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as infimated 0
Amount of Difference {if any) 0

Details of Difference
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Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of Rajeev Gandhi Chaitnya Scheme for the month of March-2018

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

4848869

A.ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash

Book

ii) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

i) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv) Cheqge issued but dishonoured

v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book

B. Deduct

i) Details of Cheques efc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually

deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank

but dishnoured

iii) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken inio Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

4848869

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

Details of Difference
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Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of R -Seti Scheme for the month of March-2018

_ With Bank With Treasury
Balance as per Cash Book 818978 :
A. ADD -
i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not faken into the Cash
Book ' )
ii) Details of cheque elc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury -
i) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties -
iv) Cheqge issued but dishonoured -
v} Bank interest not credited into Cash book 0
B. Deduct -
i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury ' ]
i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured -
i) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book 0
' Closing balance as per Cash Book 818978

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as infimated

Amount of Difference {if any)

Details of Difference
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Reconciliation Register

nth of March-2018

Reconciliation Statement of Social Aduit Scheme for the mo

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

0

A ADD

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash

Book

ii) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

i) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv} Chege issued but dishonoured

v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book

B. Deduct

i} Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured

i) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as infimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

OO0

Details of Difference
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Reconciliation Register

Reconciliation Statement of E-Panchayath Scheme for the m

onth of March-2018

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

With Treasury

4227297

A. ADD

i} Chegues Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash

Book

ii} Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

i} Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv) Cheqe issued but dishonoured

v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book

B. Deduct

i} Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

iy Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured

i) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

4227297

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference {if any}

Details of Difference
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Reconciliation Register
Reconciliation Statement of Swacha Grama Scheme for the month of March-2018

Balance as per Cash Book With OBank - With.Treasury
. A. ADD ' -
i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash

Book

i) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury -

i) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties -
iv) Chege issued but dishonoured ' -
v) Bank interest not credited into Cash book -
' B. Deduct . : -
i) Details of Cheques etc. received and entered into Cash Book but not actually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury
i) Chegue received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured -
i) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book ' -
_ Closing balance as per Cash Book 0
Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated -
Amount of Difference (if any) , ' -
Details of Difference : L

Page 83




0

Reconciliation Register

Reconciliatien Statement of General Account Scheme for the month of March-2018

Balance as per Cash Book

With Bank

7734987

With Treasury

A. ADD

Book

i) Cheques Cash credited directly into the bank/ Treasury but not taken into the Cash

ii) Details of cheque etc. issued by PRIs but not yet encashed in Bank/ Treasury

i) Chege drawn but actually not delivered to the parties

iv) Cheqge issued but dishonoured

v} Bank inferest not credited into Cash book

B. Deduct

i) Details of Cheques efc. received and enfered into Cash Book but not aciually
deposited into the Bank/ Treasury

i) Cheque received from parties and deposited into bank but dishnoured -

i) Bank charges deducted from bank balance but not taken into Cash Book

Closing balance as per Cash Book

7734987

Balance as per Bank/ Treasury as intimated

Amount of Difference (if any)

Details of Difference
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FORMAT-4

Receivable and Payable Register

Statement of Receivable and Payable of Zilla Pancahayath, Davanagere at the end of the year 2017-13

Receivable Payable
Head of Particulars Amount Rs. Hoad of Particulars Amount Rs.
Acceounts Accounts
1) Cash in hand i) Installment of loans due and not paid
2) 8.B Deposit (FD) i} Interest on loans due and not paid ’
3) Other securities i} Unspent batance of specific grants
14) Advances recoverable iv)Security deposits
5) Arrear taxes and fees v} Dues payable towards Pay, D.A., etc.
6) Outstanding grant-in-aid vi) Quistanding bills ’
7) Outstanding cess dues vif) Advance collection of faxes, fees rates and tools
nding relating to periods following beyond the year
8) Amount due for viii} Miscellaneous
a) Sarpanch
b} Naib-Sarpunch
<) Secretary
d) Members
9) Miscellaneous Total
TOTAL
: Ahsfract
Sl.No Scheme Name Bank FD Amount Date of FD Pate of Withdrawal

formate-1
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FORMAT-5

Register of Inmovable Property

Register of Innrovable Property of PRE Sib Divisionfor the year-2017-18

(a) Roads 3054 NP
Average cost
Total Average
. . . . . - . Date of Date of Date of { Total cost
Sl.Ne Name of Road/ Location From Village/ Point To Village/ Point Lengh in width . ) . ) of Remarks
consfruction| transefer repairs - {(in Rupees)| construction
K.M. (feet/m)
per KM -
1 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
EaE TERAN: Foust U (SUTIRY, Seuaw)
TR meomaned wnd CAoE ALt mmn O | mEd-Foomened B0, )
1 oRR, (3.600 0.00-120 =S 5E atanph 0.16 375 2017-18 - 2017-18 458 31.13
9,0, (8 .00-1. A
doﬁda’ﬁ% mFkbon TaREAvERE rMpRr=n meowgT - )
2 43 e (5.0 0.00-3.00 Hdh) TOTTIE, TRRTReRT 0.27 375 201712 - 2007-18 498 18.44
- PR~ b - - N
Lain;;{){ﬁ zﬁeé’.)a!ﬁ'%omcai E&ir’nﬁ mEhdsdnR mowddde . o — . -
3 (5,200 0.00-L00 ) BEHE edTEY EiTLG 0335 375 201718 - 2017-18 497 14.84)
3PP oLTETY, MFpHQoT TR SN, dA=dh . o . B .
4 mronbTg (5.000 0.00-4.00 W) SRS i 130 375 201718 - 2017-1% 8 332
SERCPTNT My, Fo00E BICIF, RRCRLTOR
3 oo beEte sheiaduh (m::ﬁ%o&)ocﬂ %’aﬁu‘iﬁdea’f’ b ogwmd EDOAY, I 0.20 3.75 2017-18 _ 2017-18 458 2400
nepbuEsn df meonledre (3.80¢ 0.00-6.00 &)
TrTHEE, BRFL @ng, dddvod IREEST eEhwRdn |, Y B
6 ¥ Eaonoertn a(e,&e 0.00-4.00 570 ? woddng, Savo =R, oF wRweEhd 2.50 3175 2017-18 _ 2017-18 498 1.99
EAOREELTRCE TRty ABHUR ®owT® 3 (3.40¢ s
7 0.00-3.00 =87 TRONERIT Togm 1 250 3.75] 201718 - 2017-18 4.9% 1.99
BOBIBY, BRI [, CHDOD MFEOTE) )
¥ 5 0% L T Sy v etprdemtedy o -
8 SesmSTEn woubted (8.5¢ 0.00-2.00 1) »UHTY, BRY Fns) 0F mh¥eiogs, dums 0.22 175  2017-18 - 2017-18 4,98 22.64
Het.0nd, Jiohos B3TPIR0 pEha ont’ UF
9 oty (5,806 0.00-5.00 =37) = s o Zng) O ez 0.48 375| . 201718 - 2017-18 498 1038
0, (5 005,
TOHIBY DRFO 2N, JAHoL BEFHY eEhd B0n N
10 m;muf o qaa;iﬁe:;j (B¢ D.OOiE.;O . BOTIEY, Beved Tod, 9 EETEA 2.50 375 2017-18 - 2017-18 4.98 1.99
S 0
BRLBBLONCT TROBY, mophd 0Fch @eons® TF o _ .
11 ¥ wmma (5.80¢ 0.00-3.00 S5 - Hacany, IROTY, 0.642 375 200718 - Z017-18 443 6.90
O v hiaiaii
DespEhotoes Swdh mmd EeowTt 93 wPmh (.40 o .
12 ® Covoonoo mam o Rempod e 2h 180 375 2017-18 - 2017-18 493 277
wathEyoed Bewteed Of ooy, (Brf.acsind),
13 SHmOE FRNEY, T Reowst U4 uRdf, (8.8 LROTOF BEATHES 0.20 175 2017-18 - 2017-18 4.99 24 95
0.00-4.00 =3
by, 13.307 4875 64.19 166.23
e shmone (29, 0%)
RACCDNOT THFOOD mIens mﬁfdﬁ% e, SHT®n U’é R .
1 eE (8.05¢ 0.00-2.00 ) deenrion A | TeniEy, 0.330 375 2017-18 - 2017-18 235 712
FAOBE0T BrEEeOn Boerhs OF oR=0, (6.20¢ 0.00-
2 2.00 FS : Ao, #nsded 0.20 375 201718 - 2017-18 2.47 12.35
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hitgHd Tonmenen @ns) SR 2ueTh R
WRTERT DFIdn of wp= (f.aoe 0.00-5.00 [ER)

_

| Rt mEhd weas

s

0.26

o - s 2 375 2017-18 2017-18 198 762
PERDD wAoels CAMN0E HeIntom0 N aoh OF
4 3@%@3 (8500 0.00-2.00 55R) ZJBJE‘da WARDTT c’:’i [RcERNenb ol el 0.28 3.75 2017-18 2017-18 197 7.04
meﬁé% SVoR00T BENG sfma)é TABTA O’ﬂ_ﬂ eaz;)ﬁd&é l
5 (5.80¢ 0.00-2,50 FTR) D0eTEY, TOE BERS Bod), of 0.10 375  2017-18 2017-18 198 19.80
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N TeRelET BIgES, 05 opal (3.0 0.00-6.00
7 2a) suTii FIRY, 0.15 3.75| 201718 2017-18 198 13.20
SWAEY, TROBE ASUEE StRanEon GOV Ot & @mon
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AR ol
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9 epm,f, (5.0 0,00-100 377 m&sm‘% TR FonU@ICRT T 0.2¢ 375" 2017-18 2017-18 198 9.50
o83, 2264 33.75 19.94 92.60
=A% Ferhmbneh (Fhefs o)
®/RO rma’g;o:«acd TONUTL0W OA o=l (.50 0.00-
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SRS TP 0on DIORod GAg SRt 04 -
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3 (2.200 0.00-3.00 BI) BwFed wna, oh g, S 98 0.98 375 201718 2017-18 159 2.03
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4 2.00 =aR) e dagwEe, 1285 375 201718 2017-18 297 23]
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BDownth ol Sog U4 doow wanesbnan Beerbd oF Boded T, 142 342
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Foclnd DPEE CAckon wapebnen Swahd o .
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LOdey, onow Adeett (ERN0 ToRid fesst) oF -
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16 e nycody Ry, AT 180 .75 201718 | 201748 | 201718
17 ﬁ{'@ﬁiﬁ’&;’:’ [alelng W;eﬁﬁﬁ EORT dfi LErE TEBTITTES i‘:)ﬂ}aﬁﬁﬁ 2.00 3.95 2017-18 2017-18 2017-18 435 4.85
werit = Bon TATR0D SaTwis Ramdn
- TR, TRER m@d oy CBAROD Satin T = o &wﬁ:}% 1.00 375 261713 251 2.5
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FORMAT-5

Register of Immovable Property

Register of Inmovable Property of PRE Sub Division for the year-2017-18

{c ) Others
No. and date of ' P
. Revaluation if
Date of orders under Amount
L . . any, the date e . Reasons N
acquisition which the Valuation at Depreciation| Valuation . realized .
‘ ‘ . and actual If disposed for Lnitials of
SLN purchase property was Description and Purpose for the. ) ! of at the : . on
. - . . . - amount of o Date of | disposal . competent Remarks
o construction acqired, location of Assets | which acquired | beginning \ Appreciationjend of the; . . disposal )
. revaluation disposal with i authority
or recaived or purchased, of the year | . - | as perrules| - year . {in ‘
g {as per authority
tranfer constructed Rules) Rupees)
transferred
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 1 - 12 13 14
1 2012 Ambassador - Work | 625000 - 300000 | - - - -
_ Diesel Car EE,
Ambassador Harapanahalli
2 1995 g Govt Work 30000 - - 20000 - - - - P
: : Digesel Car
3 1992 Tata Power Lory | Govt Work 40000 - - 35000 - - - -
Mahindra Petrol
4 2000 . Govt Work 3000 - - 1000 - - - -
Jeep _
. Mahindra Diesel '
5 1992 jeep Govt Work 6500 - - 3000 AEE, Jagalur
Svaji road relor Govit Work AT TeEEng ooddn =YD E-HEREY oRELd 9thd ™in O ©wHTONH BT
AROHTBAPOHD
DRR Road rolor Govt Work -
8 2000 - Mahindra Armada | 3ot work | 30000 _ ; 25000 . - ; ;
Diesel jeep
formate- Page 102 2016-17
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FORMAT-5

Register of Immovable Property

Register of Immovable Property of PRE Sub Division for the year-2017-18

{b) Land
: Whether |Byilding, if acquired
Date of From whom Reference Area of | Plot/ Si.lrvey Assessh boundari with the land Utilizatio W]_‘lether _Annual No. date
SLNo Transfer/ Transfer/ Purpose to land in | No. ste with ont/ 1SS sketch - n of the An_10unt Dehvery_of income and
purchase or |purchase or agreement acres | boundaries |Valuation of the Bf_'Ef Piinth land/ |paid Rs. poss_ess:on of the | voucher
acquisition | acquisition award etc. | land is |details of Area building given property | remark
available structure .
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Davanagere-
1 201718 ‘
Nil
Harihara -
2 2017-18
: Nil
Honnali -
3 2017-18
-Nil
4 Channagiri-
201718
Nii
5 Jagaluru-
2017-18
Nil
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FORMAT-6

Register of Movable Property

Register of Movable Property of PRE Sub Division Gram Panchayat for the finanactial Year-2017-18

Revaluation
Date of if any, the Deprecia
acquisition, No. and date of orders Description and | Whether the prope Valuation at date and t[ijonl Valuation Reason/ Amount | Initials of
Purchase under which the property SN N property . actual .| ofatthe | Whether | authority | relized on [competen
Sl.No N . situation of is used for any the beginning Apprecia . . Remarks
, : :
constrfxctlon or |was acquired, purchased, property purposes of the year amount_of tion as end of the | disposed ) for _dlsposal t )
received or construgted/ transferred revaluation ar rulas year disposal |(in Rupees}| authority
transfer (as per P ’
Rules)
t 2 3 4 3 6 7 8 2 10 11 12 13 14
Mahendra bolero ) .
1 Jagaluru - ] KALT-G-353 Govt work 700000 - - 300000 - - - Working
Jeep -
Mahindra Armada .
Diesel jeep KA. 17 /GI GovE work 200000 - - 30000 - - - - Scrap
2 Harapanahilli - 0085
Ambassador car Govt work 6000060 - - - - - - - Waorking
davangere KA1T G408 Govt work - - - - - - - Warking
division )
3
2012-13 - - - - - - _
davangere . _ _ _ _ _
division
4 1999 5.00 | KA-14 G-777 TRAX 350000.00 - - - - - - - Scrap
harihara - - - - - - -
TATA SUMO SG KA- .
5 01/03/2016 caat Govt work - - B - - - - Working
: 17 Ga4 .
chennagirl - - - - - -
6 1998 JEEP KA-14 G441 Govt work 500000.00 - - - - - - - Scrap
honnali - - - - - - -
CI500A-121 W.CG
JEEP NEW
7 09/05/1995 Govt wark 305000.00 - - 50000 - - - - Scrap
MAHINDRA KA-14
ToGE321
Jjagaluru - - _ - _ _ -
8 harapanhalli’ - - - - - -
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FORMAT-7

Inventory Registre
Inventory register of PRE Sub Division for the month/year-2017-18 -
Opening balance Nun}ber Receipts Total _Numbe:* Issued or sole Closing balance Signa .
. received To whom | issued twre | gionature
orm . af the )
SL. Name of the Articles Date = : Vougher No. and whom > b tssued _and = = issui of the
No ko) ] Date ) 3] = @ = o forwhich { £ © = [} = @ Receiving

S E E received| 5 | @ | E 2 E E ur s |2 | & | B 2 E =3 Y | Offiger

3 2 i a > 3 P purpese | g a3 s 3 = oricel Y
r
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 i1 12 13 14 15 | 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23
P.REDIVISION. HARAPANAHALLI

1 |[T.W. Aram's Chairs 1992-93 17 - 200 Old - - | - - - 17 3400 (OificeUse| - - - - - 17 680 - -
2 |T.W. Typist Chairs 1992-93 4 200 Oid - = | - - - 4 800 |Office Use| - - - - - 4 160 - -
3 |T.W. Aram's cone bottom Chairs |  1992-93 7 160 01d - - | - - - 7 1120 |Office Use| - - - - - 7 224 - -
4 |Steel Rovoling chair high back 1992-93 3 150 0ld - - - - - 3 450  |Office Use| - - - - - 3 50 - -
5 |"8" Type cane heairs 1992-93 38 150 Old - - - - - 38 5700 |Office Use| - - - - - 38 _1 140 ) - -
6 {Stec! Folding chairs 1992-93 4 100 Old - - - - - 4 400  }Office Use| - - - - - 4 80 - -
7 |T.W. Table 1992-93 29 250 Old - - - - - i7 4250 JOffice Use| - - - - - 17 850 - -
§ |T.W. Tabie With Surmake 199253 i 2350 old - - - - - 1 250 |OfficeUsef - { - | - | - - 1 50 - -
9 [Stcel Table 1992-93 1 230 Qld - -1 - - - 1 250 |Office Use! - - - - - 1 50 - -
10 |Steel Table with three draws 1992-93 1 250 0ld - -] - - - 1 250 |Office Use{ - - - - - 1 50 - -
11 |Stee! Table with two draws 1992-93 1 250 - Old - -1 - - - i 250 |OfficeUse| - - - - - ! 50 - -
12 [Steel Table Officer table (Godiej Y 1998 1 200 Oid - - - - - 1 200 |(Office Use| - - - - - 1 40 - -
13 |T.W. Rack 1992-93 6 150 o1d - - | - - - 6 200 |Office Use| - - - - - 6 180 . - -
14 |M.S. Rack 1992-93 2 150 0ld - -l -1 - - 2 300 |OdficeUsel - | - ]| - - - 2 60 - -
15 |Steel Rack 1992-93 35 90 Old - - - - - 35 3150 |Office Use| - - - - - 35 630 = -
16 [T.W. Steol 1992-93 3 150 Qld - - - - - 3 450 }Office Use| - - - - - 3 90 - -
17 iT.W. Typist Stocl 1992-93 1 75 Old - - - - - 1 75  {Office Use| - - - - - 1 15 - -
18 |T.W. Telephore Stool 1992-93 1 75 Old - - - - - 1 75 Office Use| - - - - - i 15 - -
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19 |Steel Telephong Stool 1992-93 1 75 Qid -] - 1 75  |Office Use 1 15
20 |M.S, Stool 1992-93 1 75 0Old - - 1 75 Office Use 1 15
21 |T.W. Bench 1592-03 i 81 Qid - - 1 81  |Office Use 1. 16
22 [IW. Bench 1992-93 6 80 Qld - - & 480 |Office Use 6 96
23 |Steel Almarha 1992-93 27 1600 Old -1 - 27 27000 |Office Use 27 5400
Steel Almarha Industrial Type
24 |Lockares Box type Al-Marha (18 2000 1 1500 Old - - 1 1500 (Office Use 1 300
Nos simall Boxes)
25 |M.S. Trays 1992-93 13 40 oid - - 13 520 |Office Usc 13 104
26 |M.W. Paper Dustbin 1992-93 2 35 Old - - 2 70 Office Use 2 14
27 {Wall Clock 1992-93 2 100 Old - - 2 200 | Office Uss 2 40
Facit 1720 Make T. W, Machine ‘ :
28 English No. 110322 (49cms) 1992-93 1 3000 Ord -1 - 1 3000 |Office Use 1 &00
. |Kannada T,W. Machine S.1. No.
29 (1) HD-63505 (2) HD 63554 (3) | 199293 3 3000 0ld -f - 3 9000 |Office Use 3 1800
HD 63500 )
30 iInter com phones set 1992-93 1 2500 aid - - 1 2500 |Office Use 1 500
Modi Xerox Machine 1) Big size
- |S.No. 2903490325 Model No.
i S| i 3 1500
31 5620 2) Model No. 5216 S.1. No. 1992-93 3 2500 Old 3 7500 |Office Use
small size modi xeorx Machine
M.C.B. Silent Generater with 4
32 |No Battery 12 volts 25 plates 1992-93 1 3500 Qald -1 - 1 3500 |Office Use 1 700
S1.No. 2003121
33 |Stand Fan Padle 1992-93 1 1000 Old -1 - 1 1000 |Office Use 1 200
34 | Amonia print heter table T, W 1992-93 1 150 oid -1 o- 1 150 |Office Use 1 30..
35 |Wooden stand for kesping prints 1992-93 1 100 Old - - - 1 100 |Office Use 1 20
36 |Drawing mstrument Box 1992-93 1 100 oid -1 - 1 100 |Office Use 1 20
37 |Gel Tin Tubes 1992-93 9 100 0o1d - - 9 - 908 |Office Use 9 180
38 [122x61 cms Fixe-Graph w1th lettef  1992-93 2 40 old - - 2 80 |Office Use 2 16
39 |iron Safe 30x24'%24 Lockars 1992-93 1 100 ol -1 - 1 100 |Office Use i 29
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- Old

40 |Celling Ran 1992-93 1 120 - -1 -1 - 1 120 |Office Use 1 .24
a1 g)‘il%ga}: ﬂ? zﬁf:;rss(iii@ - 2006 1 2500 ol A I 4 | 10000 |Office Use 4 2000
42 |Printer Black and white 1992-93 3 1006 Old - -] - - 3 3000 |Office Use 3 600
43 [Computer table set 10'x6" set 2013 2 200 New - -1 =1 - 2 400 |Oifice Use 2 80
44 [Internet Modem 2014 1 3500 New - -1 - - 1 3500 [Office Use 1 700
45 |Speakers 2012 1 106 New - -1 -7 - L 100 |Office Use 1 20
46 [SI’;I;HS;;; ﬁ:ﬂ;ﬁﬁiﬁﬁes 2014 1 3000 Now I 1| 3000 |Office Uso 1 600
47 FVisitors chairs 2008 10 400 Olc.l - -1 - - 10 4000 |Office Use 10 800
48 {Executive chairs 2008 3 400 Old - -1 - - 3 1200 [Office Use 3 240
49 TSn'es 2005 5 2000 Old - -1 -] - S 10000 |Office Use 5 2000
30 |Brother computer printer 2017 1 14750 New - R - 1 14750 pOffice Use i 14000
P.R.E Sub Division.Harapanakalli

1 |12"Pipe wrinch 95-96 4 250 Old - -1 -] - 4 1000 jOffice Use 4 100
2 |Fair Extrap 95-96 1 170 0ld - -] - - 1 170 {Office Use 1 17
3 |weighting Machines 95-96 1 215 Old - - | - - 1 215  |Office Use 1 21.5
4 |Tripad lifting heand 95-96 1 350 0Old - - |- - 1 350 |Office Use 1 35
5. |Eléctric Megh Devetee 95-96 1 400 0ld - - - - 1 400 |Office Uss 1 40
& [17x19 Spanner 2001-02 5 60 0ld - - - - 5 300 |Office Use 5 30
7 |G.R.Spray Punp 2001-02 2 250 Old - - - - 2 500 |Office Use 2 50
8 |Water Testing Kit 200102 2 2150 Old - - - - 2 4300 [Office Use 2 430
9 {Signal board 2001-02 20 60 Oid - -1 -] - 20 - 1200 {Office Use 20 120
iO Atrowe 2001-02 50 40 Old - - - - 50 2000 |Office Use 50 20¢ .
11 |Leg guard 200102 50 70 Old - - - - 50 3500 |Office Use 50 350
12 |Tor palin 2001-02 1 50 O1d - - - - 1 50 . |Office Use 1 5
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13 |weighting Machines 2001-02 80 Old -1 - 80  |Office Use 1 8
14 [Railing Rods 2001-02 30 Qld - - 150 |Office Use 3 15
15 [mecasuring chain 2001-02 80 0ld - - 80 - |Office Use 1 8
16 [Survey tent 95-96 150 Oid - - 500 [Office Use 6 90
17 {LM. H.P. Set for Fled fonm set 9596 450 Qld - - 2250 |Office Use 5 225 -
18 |Leveling sleff 95-96 300 0ld - - 1500 |Office Use 3 150
19 |Presmefie compes with stand 95-96 380 Old -1 - 1140 |Office Use 3 i14
20 |cross steff 95-96 240 old -1 - 960 |Office Use 4 9
21 [Spenner 18 95-96 180 oid -1 - 540 |Offics Use 3 54
22 [Spenner 19 95-96 70 O1d - - 140 |Office Use 2 14
23 |Ring Spenner 95-96 130 - Old -] - 520 |Office Use 4 52
24 |32mm Rod Bit 95-6s 180 0Old - - 1440 |Office Use 8 144
25 ]joub]e Euded Spenner 95-56 120 0Oid - - 120 |Office Use 1 12
26 [12"mm Dia bit 9596 170 0Old - - 680 [Office Use 4 68
27 |3"Chain wrinch 95-96 270 oud -1 - 540 |Office Use 2 54
28 |Liffting Spanner 95-96 360 Old - - 1440 [Office Use 4 144
29 {4"Chain Wrinch 95-96 280 Old - - 1120 (Office Use 4 112
30 |[Almnunimum Traped stand 95-96 900 Old - - 900 |Office Use 1 90
31 |Auto heavy liné Instnat 95-96 800 O1d - - 800 |Office Use i 30
32 |Levelling stuff 95-9& 2000 Old - - 2000 |Office Use 1 200
33 |Electrical Digital stand 95-96 1500 old - - 1560 |Office Use 1 150
34 |Tripad stand 95-04 800 Old - - 800 |[Office Use 1 80
| 35 |3"Tan Chain pully 95-96 2000 Oid - - 2000 Oﬁ'llce Use 1 200
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36 4" Pipe valka 95-96 1 280 Old - - -] - 1 280 jOffice Use 1 28
37 jl'pipe vice 95-96 4 240 Qld - -1 - - 4 960 {Office Use 4 96
38 [2"pipe vice 95-96 3 270 Old - -] - - 5 1350 |Office Use 5 135
39 (32nmn dia bit 95-96 8 180 Old - - - - 8 1440 |Office Use 8 - 144
[ 40 |Tyre size 95-96 1 4416 Qld - - - - 1 4416 |Office Use 1 442
41 [160mm PVC pipe Wic 96-97 66 65 Old - -] - - 667 429@ Office Use 66 429
42 {Clorinator 96-97 8 12053 ald - N 8 96424 |Office Uss 8 9'61-1:2
P.R.E Sub [ivision.Jagalur
.1. Officer Table 1 4000 0ld - -1 - V - 1 4000 |Offee Use 1 2000
2 Executiv.e revolving chairs 1 4006 Oid - - -] - 1 4000 |Office Use 1 2000
3 |Wood table 2 5000 o - N I 2 | 5000 |Office Use 2 4000
4 Long sitting table 2 1000 0ld - -l -t - 2 1000 - [Odfice Use 2 300
5 |L type chairs 9 22500 ol - -1 - 5 | 22500 |Office Use 9 22500
6 iStype chairs 2 1060 ol - - -] - 2 | 1060 |Office Use 2 1000
7 6" feet Godrej almerrha 14 84000 old -l 14 | 84000 |Office Use i4 | 84000
8 |Wooden almnera 1 5000 old -] - L | 5000 loffice Use 1 500
9 |Stcel rack 1 6000 old - - - | | 6000 |Office Use B 6000
10 |{ssha and oiher ceiling fan 5 2500 ol - - - - 5 | 2500 |Office Use 5 2500
11 |G p 8 LEVELLING instrament s 55000 Old -l 5 | 55000 |Ottice Use 2 55000
12 | Computer 2 70000 old - - - 5 | 70000 |Office Use 2 70000
13 {viitors chaics 10 15000 old - - s 10 | 15000 {Office Use 10 15000
14 |ipg . 15600 oid R R | 15000 joffice Use 1 15000
15 |Batrery 3 35000 oid S N I 3 | 35000 |Office Use 3 35000
16 [ F55 and brother printers ) 29000 New - - - 5 | 29000 |Office Use 2 29000
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17 Laptops 1 30000 New - - | - - - i 30000 |Office Use| - - - 1 30000 .
18 | Odometer 3 21000 New - -1 - - - 3 21000 |Office Use] - - - 3 210600
19 |zl clocks 3 5000 Mew - -l - - - 2 5000 |Office Use| - - - 2 500
INVENTORY REGISTER OF PRE DIVISION DAVANAGERE MONTH /YEAR 31.03.2018 TOOLS AND PLANT ARTICLES
1 |T.W Tabls With Drawe 4X2 1/2 1987 ] Office Use - - - 8
2 T W Tabie with salef Drawe {one 1987 3 Office Use | - R _ 3
side) . :
3 |T.W Rack 2X3X1:4 1987 2 Qifice Use - - - 2
4 |T.W Rack 2X{/2 X3 1987 1 Office Use | - - - 1
5 |T.w Pizion Rack 2X3 x1/2 1587 2 OfficelUse | - | - | = 2
© [T.W Buge Frocf Chairs 1887 2 Office Use - - - 2
7 |T.W Alamerha Chaira with cane 1987 2 Office Use | - - - 2
8 |superident + officer tabel 2X4.5 1987 5 Offics Use - - - 5
9 |T.VW Table 3X2X2 1/2 1987 2 Office Use - - - 2
Steel Almerha with Lockera
10 X1 /2 X3 1987 34 Office Use
Stesl Almerha with Lockera
. - - - 4
Y laxa iz xz 12 1987 4 Office Use
Steel Almerha with Lockera
12 512X212 1987 1 Office Use 1
Steel Almerha with Lockera -
13 619X 7 19 X4 1987 11 Office Use - - "
14 Steel S.Pype Chair (iubler) 1987 13 Ofice Use _ - _ 13
15 Steel_ table with right side 1987 3 Office Use - - - 3
3 drawe
16 Sieel iable with a frameck 1087 5 Office Use | - . _ ‘a
top drawe
17 jlron safty with key 1687 1 Office Use - - - 1
18 |Revelving chair (High Back cutien) 1987 7 Office: Use - - - 7
19 |A.P.L Revolving chair 1987 1 Office Use - - - 1
20 |Stesi tapal box 1987 4 Office Use - - - 4
21 |iron folding chair 1987 13 Office Use - - - 13
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22 {Right hangel visitr chair 1987 10 Office Use 10
23 |Revovileng Officer chair 1987 1 Office Use 1
24 |cffice table M No.1409 2014 1 Office Use T
25 [Banch 6X1 14 1987 1 Cffice Use 1
26 U.P.5 System 48 volt with 3 Batterys 1987 1 Office Use 1
27 g;:t’t.:rySystem with Mycrotich invetr 2 1987 1 Office Use 1
2 |SAV. LIPS wilh Balerys 8 us for 1987 1 Office Use 1
2 (UEPES gr:?:bt:ﬁgsp\w Branch) 1987 ! Office Use !
30 |wirolsker genratir 201314 1 |office Use 1
31 [Wipro Emrgehcy light 1987 1 Office Use 1
32 |Water Filier (kent Aquguard 1987 2 Office Use z
33 |Computer with set 2010 6 Office Use 4]
34 {wehing michene 1995 1 Office Use 1
35 Inrtu com line syétem 1987 1 Office Use 1
36 |Fax machene 1987 1 Office Use 1
37 [Zerox machene{SHARAP MAX354V) 2000 1 Office Use 1
38 [Scney Digetal Camer 2000 i Office Use 1
39 [Alin laser Prinir 2000 1 Office Use 1
40 ﬁ z;xﬁizf;tsp computer system 2016 " Office Use 1
4 ?n(e)guHﬂ t.1GngI\;'rl]‘[(tGEi‘()‘i -072271) Destance 1987 1 Office Use 1
42 |Manzari chain with Arama 1987 i1 Office Use 11
Paramaping(contant on known) 1987 3 Office Use 3
Baimetric 2016 3 " [Office Use 3
Mycra soft 3kv U.P.S with 4 Batterys 1987 1 Office Use 1
Generatar SL 9200 Biral Yamaha 1987 1 1

Office Use
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47 |Sharapa V V 5316 Copyire 1987 Office Use 1
48 [S.L.D Computer Manitor L.G g 18.5 1987 2 Office.Use 2
PRE SUB-DIVISION DAVANI_-\GERE TOOLS AND PLANT ARTICLES
1 T.W.Tables 31.05.2012 4 5000.00 oL - - - 4 8000.00 |Office Use 4 3600.00
2 T.W. Big size Tables 31.05.2012 2 3500.00 OLD - - - 2 6000.00 jOffice Use 2 2500.00
3 T.W.Typist tables 31.05.2012 1 T00.00 QLD - - - 1 1500.00 {Cffice Use 1 500.00
4 T.W.superident iable 31.05.2012 1 1500.00 OLD - - - 1 3000.00 1Oflice Use 1 1000.00
5 gfff; Tadie with laminated 10p 3 |54 05 9047 1 1700.00 oLD o - - 1| 2800.00 |ofice Use 1 1100.00
8 Office Table with laminated top 31.00.2012 10 1620000 oD - - - 10 | 26400.00 |Office Use 10 13000.00
7 {T.W.superident table 31.05.2012 1 1400.00 oL - - - 1 2200.00 |Office Use 1 QO0,00
8 Laminated Table 31 .05.20'.12 1 1200.00 OLD - - - 1 2100.00 |Office Use 1 800.00
2} Iron safe with key 31.05.2012 1 5000.00 oLD - - - 1 8Q00.00 |Office Use 1 3500.00
10 |Steel Almerha 6.5 feet 31.06.2012 16 28000.00 OLD - - - 16 40000.00 | Office Use 16 22000.00
11 |Ivory scale platiorm 31.05.2012 1 3000.00 OLD - - - 1 4600.00 |Office Use 1 2000.00
12 |APL Revolving chair 31.05.2012 2 4300.00 oL d 3000.00 [Office Use 2 3000.00
13 JMedi Fax machine 31.05.2012 1 1500.00 CLD - - - 1 5000.00 YOffice Use 1 8000.00
44 |Computers {H © L-2)Laser jet 31.05.2012 3 16000.00 oLD - - . 3 | 2500000 ctce Use 3 12000.00
printers H P-1 conon-1
15 |Peacock chours with arms 31.05.2012 10 18000.00 oLb - - - 10 | 25900.00 |Office Use 10 15000.00
16  |Steel Almerha 5.5 feet 31.05.2012 2 8000.00 oLtp - - - 2 1220000 |Office Use 2 6000.00
17 |Picho office zeroX machené' M D 200 [31.05.2012 1 82000.00 oL - - - 1 91187.00 | Office Use 1 - 70000.00
|U.F.5 System & KUA ups (sine ware) -
18  |for 2 hourshack up with digital 31.05.2012 8 36000.06 oL - - - 6 24000.00 | Office Use 6 24000.00
display dc 72 v .
1g |12 Vosts 150 AH fublar baiteries for |54 o 9019 5 30000.00 oL - - 5 | 20000.00|office Use s | 2000000
5KVA ups
a0 R.O system 10 liter R.C system with 21.05.2012 1 3400.00 OLD N _ _ 1 2000.00 |Office Use 1 2000.00
water storage and 3 stage fiter
Tenipo-Trax KA-17 G-F77( 350
21 31.06.2012 1 32000.00 oLp - - - 1 32000.00 | Office Use 1 BZDQO.GD

seEdn SO0/ BT Ed
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Inventory register of PRE Sub-Division for the month/ Year-2017-18

LIS tayp Chairs 25.03.2015 9 500.00 1/25.3.2015 - - - - - 9 500.00 | EE AEE
2 Joftice Table 25.02.2015 7 1500.00 1/25.3.2015 - - - - - 7 1500.00 | EE AEE .
3 |Almera 7X2X3%9 14.03.2012 9 3000.00 3/14.03.2012 - - - - - 9 3000.00 | EE AEE
4 Steel Table | 14.032.2012 5 1500.00 3/14.03.2022 - - - - - 5 1500.0C EE . AEE
3 |cash Chast 1987-88 1 3500.00 1587-88 - - - - - 1 3500.00 | EE 1. AEE .
6 |stes| Akmera 5X2 1/2 14.03.2012 1 1500.00 3/14.03.2012 - - - - - 1 1500.00 | EE AEE
7 |Executive Revival chair | 14.02.2012 7 1000.00 3/14.03.7012 - - - - - 7 1000.00 | EE ACE
5 |leep KA-14, G441, 199899 1 500000.00 109899 - - - - - 1 500000.00| EE AEE
¢ [Automatic Leveling Instrument - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1% [computer Set 25.03.2015 6 30000.00 1/25.03.2015 - - - - - 6 30000.00 | EE AEE
1 Jyps Battery 4 & Inwoter 20.03.2015 1 12,000=00 20.02.2015 - - - - - 1 12,000=00| EE AEE
12 lcomputer Table 75.05.2015 1 500.00 1/25.95.2015 - - - - - 1 500.00 | EE AEE
3 |Computer Chairs 25.05.2015 1 350.00 1/25.05.2015 - - - - - 1 350.00 | EE AEE
M [Xerox 5020 Compuier Printer 2013-14 1 12000.00 2013-14 - - - - - 1 12000.00 | EE AEE .
15 |G.p.5. Instrument No.154031-330| 25.05.2015 1 6000.00 1/25.05.2015 - - - - - 1 5000.060 | EE AEE
16 {peocock Chairs with Arm 14.03.2012 8 500.00 3/14.02.2012 - - - - - 8 500.00 EE AEE
17 |High back reversing Chairs 14.03.2012 850.00 3/14.03.2012 - - - - - 1 350.00 EE AEE
1g |Basic digital comouter print copy | 550, ¢ 1 25000.00 2014-15 . . - . . 1 | 2500000 | EE | AEE
scan xerox 33 PPM |
1o |Laptop System care 13500 G.8. | 0 5 5015 1 30000.00 1/25.03.2015 ; § . . - 1 | 3000000 | EE | AEE
HDO 4GB Ram 15.6 _
20 |RO-System 254 Itr hourw/two | o 00 545 1 20000.00 1/25.03.2013 : : y § . 1 | zo00000 | EE | AEE
meansun motor water filter
21 :Computer May-17 2 84000.00 27/05/2017" - - - - - 2 84000.00 | EE AEE
22 23‘3"; KAT, 60553 Tata Suma 1 643205.00 | 08/03/2018 - - - - - 1 |ea320000| EE | aee
=] .
. Total 1364909.00
Inventory register of PRE Sub division Harihara for the month/year 2017-18
Desgeription of items T & P Materials
i |Steel Almera Big
i3 . i3
13 79300.00 - - - - 79300.00 - - 79300.00
. No Na
2 |Steel Alnrera smaill
g1 2900.00 - - | - 1No 4900.00 - - 1No 4900.00
3 |lron Safe Lacker
1No 3500.00 - - - | - 1No 3500.00 1No 3500.00
4 |T.Wood Table "
2 3000.00 - - - [ - 2Mo 3000.00 - - 2Na 3000.00
5 |T .weed Table Lang
1No 2006.00 - - - F-Tano | zovo00 N - iNo | 2000.00
& [T .wood stocl
’ 1Ng 10G6.00 - - - I - INo 104.G0 - - 1No 100.00Q
7 |7 .wood Bench
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3 No | 7s000 | [ -1 - ]3ne| 75000 INo| 750.00
8 ReVOiVmg Exec¢utive chair

2No | 9o00.00 | [ - ]-[2u0] so0000 2No | 9000.00
9 |(Revoiving High Quality Executive chair
] 1No | 14000.06 | [ - 1- o] 1440000 1Mo | 14400.00
10 |5 type godrage chair )

Mo | 105008 | [-]-[#no} 1o50.00 7i0 | 1050.00
11 |Steel chair .

6o | so0nmo ] [ -] - {ene] eo0.00 BNo | - 600.00
12 |Steei Table 2,50x3.5

2Ro | 400000 | [ - 1-{2ne| 00000 2No | 4000.00
13 |Godrage table

5No [ 750000 | [ -] - [sma| 750000 SNo | 7500.00
14 {Steel Racks

8No | sooooc | ] - [~ [swo] s000.00 8No | 8000.00
15 |Lorry MYR 3684

1No | | [-]- e iNo wmhoT,
16 |1eep CAG 4219

1He | | T4 - [ame 1Mo ——
17 |Leveling Instument ] ) ) ’

N | 1000000 | [ - ]-|inel ingoo.00 iNo | 10000.00
18 |Alluminum Levelling staff .

iNo | 1so000 | [-]-lwe| 150000 1No | 1500.00
19 [Aluminum Levelling Instument stand

1o l 2000.00 l | - | - 1No 2000.00 1No 2000.00
20 |Computer Reviling Chair

1No [ 419300 | [ -] -]ine| 419200 iNe | -4192.00
21 |Gramin GPS ne JY 031321 . )

1No | 100000.00 | "] -1 - [imo| 100000.00 1No | 100000.00
22 iComputer with ali accessories 1.

3No | so000.00 | [ -] - [ano| eo000.00 aMe | 600c0.00
23 }Zerox machine ’

1No [ seovo.co | i-] - [1no] scon0.00 1No| 50000.00
24 |Officers table :L shage glass, talbe with cloth {Aee}

1NO [ 15400.00 | [ -1 - 11me| 1540000 1N0 [ 15400.00
25 |Visiter chair P Model

5 No [ 540000 ] [ -1 6MNo|  5400.00 & No [ 5400.00
26 |Visitor chair P Medel

12 No [ 2700000 1 | - [12No][  27000.00 12 No| _270006.00
27 |Flocr mat (Aee room) size 13x16]

No [ ss0000_ ] [ -1 - [iNo| 850000 No | 8500.00
28 |Executive Reviling chair

Page 114




2No [ 6800.00 [T =] 6800.00 - - - - - - | 2No £800.00
29 JVisitor Reviling chair HB [steel chair]- :
3No [ 7050.00 i -1 -13Na 7050.00 - - - - - - [3No [ 705000
30 1UPS 48 vat 3 KVA Battary 4 Battary
1No [ 3z797.00 T - [ - [ine| 32797.00 - - - - - - [1ne| 32797.00
31 |ALL In One printer
1o | 17c00.00 I -1 - [1No] 1200000 - - - - [ -1 - [4Ne| 1200000
32 |High pressure Light Set(#%e8 ﬁmmd#&)
1No [ 12900.00 T - T -T1nol 1290000 - - - - |- - |[1MNe| 12900.00
33 |Tata sumoe KA-13 G-444 jeep
_ 1 No | [ - T -1T1Ne - - - -1 - - 1Mo
34 |Desktop Acar computer with ali accessories
2No [ ®&1017.00 [ - T -Tl2no| ®io17.00 - - - - | - - |2No| 81017.00
45 |Printer HP Laser All in one .
1Mo [ 10932.00 [ -1 .- 1Mo 10922.00 - - - - - - | 1No| 1083200
ToOtal Rs 565583.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 | o.o0n | o.00 555588.00
1 |officer table ino 4000.00 ino 4004.00
2 |excutive revoiving chair zno | 3000.0¢ Zno 8000.00
3 |wood tebles . 4no 5000.00 4no 6400,00
4 |long cltting wood tables : ino 50G.00 1no 500.00
5 |godrej big size table . lino 1100.00 1lnc 1100.00
6 |steel table (limited) ino 1500.00 1no 1500.0¢
7 |6.2 feet godrej alumera - &no 42084.00 gno 42084.00
8 (4.6 feet godrej alumniun ino 6000.00 ine 600¢.00
9 |alluminium leveiling staff of 4 mts hight 5no 47648.00 Sne 47648.00
10 |cash chest ino 5000.00 1no 5000.C0
| [ T line £000.00 1o 8000.00
11 iusha and others sillng fan ino 1505.00 ino 1500.00
water filter (10 liters) 1no 21310.00 1no 21310.00
1no | zi3t0.0] ]
12 |Fax machine samsung 2 ne 10000.00 2 no 10040.00
zno | 1o000.00] | ]
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13 |automitic levilling equipment ino 1500.00 ino 1.500.00
1o | 1s00.00 | [
14 |indian altuminium try pad stand of ace ino 1250.00 ino 1250.00
Lo { 125000 | [ '
15 |G.PS Leveling instrument ino 95006.00 ino 95000.00
1no | 95000.00] |
16 |computer ane 100006.00 3no 100050.0¢
3no | 180000.00 | [
17 Jvisitors chair ino 15000.00 ino 15000.0CG
1ino | 15000.00 | |
18 [eietrenic digital theod light with stand accessaries 1no 1500.00 1na 1500.00
1o | 150000 | [ '
19 |try pad stand for electronic digital theod light 1no 500.00 1no 500.00
116 | seoe | [
20 |ups 210 5000.00 Zno 5000.60] -
9ne | ‘so00.00 | | :
21 jbatterys &no 1505600.00 &no 15060G.00
ano | 50600.00 | |
22 |canon ir_nage runner 2002n/Xerox r_ﬂachine ino 177840.00 ino 177840.00
_ 1ne [ 177840.00 | |
23 welghing balance 50kg capacity ino 9775.0C¢ ino 9775.00
accuracy 2gm
ine | o77s.00] |
24 |sleves ) 1set £050,00 1 set 5050.C0
1set | s050.00] |
25 |testsieves 1set 5200.00 iset 5200.00
1set | 5200.00] |
76 |stand pouring cylinder ino 230¢.00 ino 23080.00
1no | 2300.00] |
bitumen extractor hand . ino 29804.00 ino 9860.00
o7loperated
1no -~ | esos.00] [
2ajcomber board 2 mitr ine 4376.00 1no 4370.00{"
ine | - 4370.00] | '
core cutter and dolly with tno | 2750.00| ine 2750.00] -
2g|hammer compiet set
1ine 2750.00
3g|roadmeter lno 3680.00 ino 2680.00
ino 3680.00
31 chisl hammer complete set 1no 1100.00 ine 1100.00
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ino 1100.00
automatic level with heavy duty

aolstand ina 12004G.00 ino 129000.00
Iino 12000.00

33|vactes niddie apparatus 1ina 2415.00 1no 2415.00
1no | 2415.00

a4|vernier caliper 3no 3105.00 3no 3105.00
3no 3105.00

35|SCrow gauge 3no 3105.0d 3no 3105.00
3ng 3105.00 .

35| laser thermometar 2no B050.0G 2no 8050.00
Zno 605C.00 ’

a71levelling staff 5 mtr ino 1720.00 ine 1720.00

" line 1720.00
' 766252.00 786252,00
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: fermate-1

FORMAT-§

Demand Collection & Balance Registc_ar

Register of Demand, Collection and balance of

for the month/ year of 2017-18

. ' Name and Refersnce Arrear demand | Permission/ write Totat Total amount collected i
address of the |serial No. in the| Current . . Balance
| SLNo person from register of demand of previous cif and amount dug Previ outstanding Remarks
_ ) S g revious years ) :
whom tax is due assesses years, it any | suspension, if any| - [(4+5)-6] arrears Current year Total '
1 2 3 4 3 6 7 8 9 10
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